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Name

Barnhart, Matt
Reid, David
Moore, Dustin
McArthur, Marcell
Costin, Tim
Taylor, Lewis
Obrlen, Conor
Godwin, Craig
Sather, Jeff
Redig, Oliver
Robison, Samuel
Stanley, Tyler
Jones, Alex
Wagner, Patrick
Keady, Brian
Berg, Sage

Feest, Nicole
Riley, Jeff
Atkins, Tom
Thornley, Craig
Bennett, Michael
Jackson, Dan
Masterson, Josh
Gilbert, Sunny
Ritzenhein, Kalin
Volpe, Cliff
Mcknight, Hans
Hanscom, Heather
Montenegroo, Pauloo
Bruhn, Joel
Carter-Cox, Colleen

Jacobs, Brandon

City, State
Eugene, OR
Sherwood, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Cottage Grove, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Corvallis, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Portland, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR

2008 Truffle Shuffle

Alton Baker Park - Eugene, Oregon
Sunday, February 10, 2008

4 Mile Overall Results
Sex Age Bib
M 22 1517
M 20 899
M 21 1389
M 34 702
M 17 226
M 34 1075
M 26 1623
M 40 1636
M 28 953
M 27 892
M 18 923
M 20 1033
M 18 551
M 46 1328
M 29 569
M 19 74
F 24 1288
M 39 912
M 37 1583
M 44 1092
M 16 70
M 49 522
M 30 1356
F 28 1592
F 25 918
M 30 1652
M 25 724
F 30 1316
M 38 1325
M 44 1327
F 35 172
M 20 1481

4 mile / 2 mile

Time

19:57.06
20:24.94
20:32.72
20:41.33
20:42.65
20:59.65
21:20.43
21:23.34
21:31.87
21:58.05
22:15.17
22:23.32
22:25.28
22:26.49
22:30.27
22:34.97
22:42.29
22:51.80
22:54.23
22:56.13
23:04.93
23:31.39
23:44.07
23:44.74
23:45.56
24:00.94
24:14.09
24:17.09
24:24.53
24:40.19
24:44.13
24:50.13

Pace

04:59.3
05:06.2
05:08.2
05:10.3
05:10.7
05:14.9
05:20.1
05:20.8
05:23.0
05:29.5
05:33.8
05:35.8
05:36.3
05:36.6
05:37.6
05:38.7
05:40.6
05:42.9
05:43.6
05:44.0
05:46.2
05:52.8
05:56.0
05:56.2
05:56.4
06:00.2
06:03.5
06:04.3
06:06.1
06:10.0
06:11.0
06:12.5

Team

The Collegian



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
7
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

Van Devender, Dennis

Etherton, Ian
Bordun, Steven
Christian, Jonathan
Coutant, Ben
Bourassa, Denise
Gee, Kyle
Zimmerlee, Chance
Burke, Andy
Tama-Sweet, Isho
Barnhart, Catherine
Wilson, Tom
Erickson, Nate
Barry, John

Ball, Kristen
Rogers, Leon
Bosch, Jason
McCann, Michael
Hilles, Diza
Wedin, Colleen
Selko, Zachary
Johnson, Gavin
McHugh, Darrel
Furnari, Vito
Michalson, Aaron
McCartin, Sean
Hammitt, Jerry
Ramos, Christian
Knapp, Brent
Weigandt, Kenny
Craven, Gary
Ricken, Joe
Andrns, Josh
Sutherland, Brad
Newman, Cole
Kruger, Rico
Clark, Richard
Headings, James
Waring, Josh
Downey, Scott
Malmberg, Julie
Lee, Daemion
Skortman, Nathan
Sivam, Alahan
Furnari, Vinnie
Snyder, Karla
Jackson, Darey
Ruhoff, Chad
Kanzig, Claire
Kline, Tucker
Lee, Larry
Mendoza, Joseph
Patton, Kimberly
Shultz, Christopher

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Roseburg, OR
Noti, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Veneta, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Creswell, OR
Eugene, OR
Sutherlin, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Junction City, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Beaverton, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Veneta, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Sisters, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Corvallis, OR
Cottage Grove, OR
Eugene, OR

LT TEEEPTEEITEEEERETEEEELEEREELEELEEEREZLEEREEREEREEEREEREEERETTEEREEPEEREETERERITEREERER

1117
1329
1378
189
227
1334
1644
1219
152
1071
1516
1435
312
1342
1572
927
93
705
481
1140
973
544
720
354
742
707
430
1397
593
1296
231
1239
1630
1240
805
599
1359
1279
1133
1542
680
624
1368
1002
353
1024
1563
937
565
1374
626
734
840
1352

24:56.98
25:01.98
25:10.54
25:12.26
25:20.14
25:22.81
25:23.13
25:30.64
25:45.23
25:49.78
25:59.67
26:00.26
26:00.51
26:05.72
26:08.34
26:18.77
26:24.57
26:28.62
26:35.73
26:39.45
26:44.30
26:50.48
26:51.40
26:58.06
27:05.39
27:07.98
27:09.41
27:10.59
27:15.13
27:19.95
27:27.54
27:28.30
27:36.41
27:38.44
27:39.17
27:41.97
27:44.63
27:48.16
27:50.65
27:51.01
27:51.86
27:53.45
27:57.70
27:59.14
28:00.36
28:06.22
28:07.19
28:11.13
28:11.60
28:14.53
28:16.58
28:16.82
28:17.49
28:18.26

06:14.2
06:15.5
06:17.6
06:18.1
06:20.0
06:20.7
06:20.8
06:22.7
06:26.3
06:27.4
06:29.9
06:30.1
06:30.1
06:31.4
06:32.1
06:34.7
06:36.1
06:37.2
06:38.9
06:39.9
06:41.1
06:42.6
06:42.8
06:44.5
06:46.3
06:47.0
06:47.4
06:47.6
06:48.8
06:50.0
06:51.9
06:52.1
06:54.1
06:54.6
06:54.8
06:55.5
06:56.2
06:57.0
06:57.7
06:57.8
06:58.0
06:58.4
06:59.4
06:59.8
07:00.1
07:01.6
07:01.8
07:02.8
07:02.9
07:03.6
07:04.1
07:04.2
07:04.4
07:04.6

Feel The Burn! Oo!

Eastside Faith Center



87
88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

York, Shelley
Howard, Bethany
Baynes, Emily
Rose, Jessica
DeRoin, John
Derlacki, Avalon
Scott, Elizabeth
Henscheid, Tom
Birdseye, Nickolas
Edmonds, Karen
Helton, Brandon
Parnell, Alex
Gilg, Joseph
Daniel, Chris
Driscoll, William
Rogers, Sharon
Arch, Brittany
Renie, Kelsie
StClair, Matt
Warwick, Lucky
Mills, Meredith
Steinbach, Scott
Jones, Skylar
Ruckwardt, Mark
Higgins, Jenner
Barbero, Rick
Wilson, Travis
Hall, Benjamin
Wheeler, Kristin
Kimbrel, Jeff
Kirgis, Tony
Bocko, Laura
Thornton, Ben
Lauritzen, Ginger
Ruhoff, Katy
Renie, Lauren
Keady, Emily
Stapleton, Mark
Smith, Courtney
Hertz, Chaim
Pitcher, Brad
Serra, Sharon
Hatch, Chris
Harrington, Madeleine
Thomas, Adam
Berg, Skyler
Durr, Marcy
Sand, Mat

Rose, Elliott
Whitsell, Don
Tweit, Meghan
Klest, Bridget
Combs, Jennifer

Farrell, Jeff

Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Harrisburg, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Noti, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Philomath, OR
Dexter, OR
Springfield, OR
Veneta, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Veneta, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Corvallis, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR

Cottage Grove, OR

Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Klamath Falls, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
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1210
504
59
931
1230
259
965
465
1270
288
463
1595
372
243
1598
928
900
902
1448
1135
761
1641
1434
1373
480
1635
1181
1637
1432
585
591
87
1402
617
938
903
570
1483
1011
474
1645
974
449
441
1080
76
1365
947
930
1631
1110
592
1407
328

28:28.53
28:29.59
28:36.44
28:44.03
28:44.55
28:48.08
28:50.05
28:56.62
28:57.44
28:58.20
29:01.78
29:02.72
29:06.49
29:09.95
29:11.37
29:11.88
29:12.57
29:13.48
29:14.81
29:15.08
29:17.09
29:18.56
29:18.78
29:21.40
29:22.90
29:25.33
29:27.17
29:28.00
29:28.35
29:28.55
29:29.53
29:30.29
29:34.80
29:36.06
29:39.13
29:42.30
29:47.33
30:00.39
30:03.47
30:10.07
30:10.48
30:16.64
30:19.94
30:20.28
30:25.68
30:29.03
30:29.60
30:31.69
30:33.53
30:37.68
30:42.03
30:43.24
30:44.78
30:45.05

07:07.1
07:07.4
07:09.1
07:11.0
07:11.1
07:12.0
07:12.5
07:14.2
07:14.4
07:14.6
07:15.4
07:15.7
07:16.6
07:17.5
07:17.8
07:18.0
07:18.1
07:18.4
07:18.7
07:18.8
07:19.3
07:19.6
07:19.7
07:20.4
07:20.7
07:21.3
07:21.8
07:22.0
07:22.1
07:22.1
07:22.4
07:22.6
07:23.7
07:24.0
07:24.8
07:25.6
07:26.8
07:30.1
07:30.9
07:32.5
07:32.6
07:34.2
07:35.0
07:35.1
07:36.4
07:37.3
07:37.4
07:37.9
07:38.4
07:39.4
07:40.5
07:40.8
07:41.2
07:41.3

Sylvan Learning Center

Baby Boot Camp

Feel The Burn! Oo!

Eastside Faith Center

Eastside Faith Center



141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

Looney, Dale
Nippold, Marilyn
Storfjord, Mariann
Price, Channing
Horning, Matthew
Sand, Sherri
Anderson, Monica
French, Derek
Conklin, Robert
Russell, Chantelle

Peterson, Regan

Knoll-Grotting, Kala

Berg, Thomas
Kushin, Mandy
Black, Corey
Webster, Daren
Miller, Louie
Beeson, Ken
Oconnell, Joe
Manwill, Derek
Read, Ed
Jones, Brittany
Andrus, Kara
Hewlett, Allison
St.Clair, Brad
Hewlett, Erika
Loucks, Jeff
Modee, Rachel
Boring, Russ
Mills, Erik
Conrads, Emi
Thompson, Todd
Alverson, Lisa
Brown, Patti
Quinn, Allen
Miller, Matt
Latham, Amanda
Jensen, Rachel
Ash, Zoe
Harvey, Rob
Bryan, Ben
Young, Heidi
Oden, Eric
Kiefer, John
Beck, Fletcher

Christofferson, Erica

Muller, Richard
Kehl, Jonathan
Correll, Chris
Grummett, Rob

Warnes, Anna

Irminger-Underwood, Tmaara

Juilfs, Lisa

Huntoon, Leslie

Philomath, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Corvallis, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Sutherlin, OR

Cottage Grove, OR

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Corvallis, OR
Philomath, OR
Corvallis, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Dexter, OR
Springfield, OR
Sisters, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Ashland, OR
Klamath Falls, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Albany, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
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655
1643
1046
878
499
948
1260
349
1657
939
856
1552
75
602
1564
1462
752
1228
1515
684
890
552
24
1412
1032
1411
657
766
92
760
211
1090

140
1654
754
615
538
28
1655
1653
1461
1384
1282
1625
191
790
1324
222
1410
1134
1640
1453
516

30:46.74
30:48.71
30:49.42
30:53.13
30:53.81
31:01.56
31:04.79
31:07.55
31:11.33
31:11.62
31:12.62
31:13.83
31:14.89
31:16.17
31:19.92
31:23.10
31:25.44
31:26.86
31:27.70
31:30.08
31:30.38
31:30.63
31:30.90
31:31.14
31:31.43
31:31.91
31:34.29
31:37.73
31:39.43
31:42.00
31:42.30
31:43.02
31:44.12
31:44.77
31:51.59
31:56.34
31:58.41
31:58.91
31:59.29
32:00.02
32:00.77
32:09.68
32:11.92
32:14.03
32:15.19
32:15.88
32:18.05
32:20.80
32:21.07
32:21.53
32:25.03
32:30.70
32:31.14
32:33.12

07:41.7
07:42.2
07:42.4
07:43.3
07:43.5
07:45.4
07:46.2
07:46.9
07:47.8
07:47.9
07:48.2
07:48.5
07:48.7
07:49.0
07:50.0
07:50.8
07:51.4
07:51.7
07:51.9
07:52.5
07:52.6
07:52.7
07:52.7
07:52.8
07:52.9
07:53.0
07:53.6
07:54.4
07:54.9
07:55.5
07:55.6
07:55.8
07:56.0
07:56.2
07:57.9
07:59.1
07:59.6
07:59.7
07:59.8
08:00.0
08:00.2
08:02.4
08:03.0
08:03.5
08:03.8
08:04.0
08:04.5
08:05.2
08:05.3
08:05.4
08:06.3
08:07.7
08:07.8
08:08.3

Eastside Faith Center

CPY

Baby Boot Camp

Feel The Burn! Oo!



195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248

Huynh, Sang
Lovison, Terry-Lynn
Nilprabhassorn, Jett
Stone, Ron

Tai, Doris
Zimmer-Stucky, Jasmine
Crosby, Charity
Stucky, Rick

Olson, Natalie
Conrads, Ryanne
Penwell, Melissa
Manwill, Nick
Moreck, Keith
Priaulx, Karla

Wald, Russell
Chappell, Jay
Simpson, Julie
Conrads, Mike
Alltucker, Kevin
Ellis, Avery
Chamberlain, Charlene
Brewer, Steve
Thomas, Melissa
Reed, Rick
ClIna-Sklar, Zoe
Snuggerud, Caitlin
Zimmer-Stucky, Kasey
Fox, Sam

Smith, Stacie E.
Fine, Erin

Hastings, Peggy
Carr, Dennis

Zang, Linda

Caballero-Manrigue, Esther

Kline, Christopher
Lewis, Zachary
Messenger, Jamie
Lent, Jonathan
Morrison, Jeramiah
Lebitty, Ben
Lebitty, Melissa
Morrison, April
Gonzales, Larry
Novak, Lou
Drummond, Eliza
Langford, Scot
Leon, Wendee
Jaqua, Jim

Jones, Nicole
Altree, Charles
Underwood, Jim
Ashby, Cody
Bellingham, Becky
White, Julie

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Creswell, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Silverton, OR
Eugene, OR
Sisters, OR
Corvallis, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Sisters, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Elmire, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Portland, OR
Corvallis, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Creswell, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Harrisburg, OR
Springfield, OR
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38
52
32
48
49
21
35
49
23
18
21
21
24
36
51
51
29
54
48
21
45
34
23
25

13
23
34
38
20
50
55
49
32
47
32
28
22

27
25
29
49
37
47
33
34
63
22
36
47
20
49
49

1302
662
810
1044
1070
1220
235
1054
822
213
852
685
774
877
1130
1300
999
212
18
1417
174
119
1361
1423
1286
1524
1221
346
1022
337
448
1629
1261
159
1375
644
738
634
776
622
623
775
1256
1596
1522
1533
636
534
554
1301
1639
29
64
1161

32:34.29
32:34.81
32:35.89
32:38.20
32:38.43
32:41.98
32:46.48
32:47.43
32:48.13
32:49.53
32:51.97
32:52.24
32:53.21
32:54.88
32:55.80
32:58.65
33:00.22
33:00.56
33:02.45
33:08.53
33:08.79
33:11.31
33:12.09
33:12.79
33:13.05
33:16.23
33:16.55
33:18.20
33:19.73
33:21.32
33:21.63
33:21.94
33:22.18
33:22.44
33:23.69
33:2535
33:26.71
33:27.99
33:28.21
33:28.51
33:28.83
33:29.07
33:29.40
33:32.10
33:34.00
33:35.30
33:36.39
33:37.45
33:38.85
33:40.99
33:43.55
33:43.88
33:44.40
33:44.69

08:08.6
08:08.7
08:09.0
08:09.6
08:09.6
08:10.5
08:11.6
08:11.9
08:12.0
08:12.4
08:13.0
08:13.1
08:13.3
08:13.7
08:13.9
08:14.7
08:15.1
08:15.1
08:15.6
08:17.1
08:17.2
08:17.8
08:18.0
08:18.2
08:18.3
08:19.1
08:19.1
08:19.5
08:19.9
08:20.3
08:20.4
08:20.5
08:20.5
08:20.6
08:20.9
08:21.3
08:21.7
08:22.0
08:22.1
08:22.1
08:22.2
08:22.3
08:22.4
08:23.0
08:23.5
08:23.8
08:24.1
08:24.4
08:24.7
08:25.2
08:25.9
08:26.0
08:26.1
08:26.2

McKenzie Funding

The Collegian

Crescent Village

The Collegian

Feel The Burn! Oo!



249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300

302

McCartin, Tan
Bratton, Taylor
Weisman, Amy
Fehrs, Peter
White, Nicole
Sterner, Matthew
Davis Jr, Mike
Simpson, Colin
Weisman, Wayne
Kehl, Sarah
Brown, Carrie
Franson, Elizabeth
Correll, Jon
Seydel, Wanly
Murdoff, Greyson
Richmond, Justin
Weiner, Karen
Rozlowsut, Sandy
Skelton, Mark
Miller, Amanda
Miller, Martin
Denouden, Ken
Falkenstern, Terry
Denouden, Tammy
Maloney, Shannon
Woods, Chris
Lovato, Candace
Brewer, Amy
Mclrvin, Kari
Wilson, Victoria
Volz, Jason
Francisco, Nigel
Harris, Gary
Flynn, Renee
Willemsen, Tracy
Holtey, Erin
Alltucker, Irene
Coontz, Cathleen
Ness, Kathryn
Emerson, Lisa
Carson, Will
O'Connor, Sarah
Utley, Lela

Utley, John
Marth, Elinor
Cherry, Stephen
Fine, Amy
Modee, Steven
Seydel, Todd
Livingston, John
Dixon, Daniel
Schunk, Elizabeth
Sprague, Dusty
Sprague, Beth

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Philomath, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Canby, OR
Canby, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Bend, OR
Bend, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Halsey, OR
Veneta, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Beaverton, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Oakridge, OR
Eugene, OR
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44
10
29
27

34
30
29
29
39
21
22
51
36
31
31
49
24
39
27
28
43
51
37
2
23
33
21
32

33
27
57
44
36
29
47
33

28
31
29
32
39
40
36
48
57
41
74
47
27
34
33

708
112
1146
332
1243
1571
248
998
1147
572
134
1297
223

792
1253
1144
1642
1004
745
753
255
326
256
1479
1480
658
118
721
1182
1126
347
443
344
1174
493

215
1281
306
171
817
1115
1114
694
179
1341
767
980
647
270
964
1587
1294

33:58.14
33:58.47
33:59.01
34:00.01
34:03.23
34:03.99
34:05.34
34:08.13
34:10.26
34:10.78
34:11.99
34:15.60
34:18.05
34:19.36
34:20.14
34:20.88
34:24.23
34:26.25
34:27.12
34:27.52
34:27.96
34:28.49
34:29.32
34:29.83
34:30.47
34:31.19
34:36.94
34:37.55
34:38.31
34:39.59
34:40.73
34:44.05
34:44.54
34:45.55
34:46.82
34:47.16
34:52.30
34:53.74
34:56.94
34:59.20
34:59.62
34:59.93
35:00.97
35:03.05
35:04.24
35:06.33
35:07.21
35:09.03
35:10.55
35:15.17
35:16.32
35:17.19
35:25.67
35:26.00

08:29.5
08:29.6
08:29.8
08:30.0
08:30.8
08:31.0
08:31.3
08:32.0
08:32.6
08:32.7
08:33.0
08:33.9
08:34.5
08:34.8
08:35.0
08:35.2
08:36.1
08:36.6
08:36.8
08:36.9
08:37.0
08:37.1
08:37.3
08:37.5
08:37.6
08:37.8
08:39.2
08:39.4
08:39.6
08:39.9
08:40.2
08:41.0
08:41.1
08:41.4
08:41.7
08:41.8
08:43.1
08:43.4
08:44.2
08:44.8
08:44.9
08:45.0
08:45.2
08:45.8
08:46.1
08:46.6
08:46.8
08:47.3
08:47.6
08:48.8
08:49.1
08:49.3
08:51.4
08:51.5

Eastside Faith Center

Oak Street Medical

The Collegian

Oak Street Medical
Feel The Burn! Oo!
Crescent Village



303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356

Damitio, Cheri
Blanchard, Janet
Compton, Kate
Bond, Christa
Pedersen, Duane
Humberston, Mark
Cissna, Abraham
Golicicc, Susann
Ellenberger, Timothy
Barger, Keith
Ewert, Ron
Richards-Bell, Dawn
Vobora, Jennifer
Vobora, Andy
Cross, Summer
Grall, Sarah
Peccia, Amy
Mattson, Myra
Glaser, Peter
Davis, Adrienne
Griffiths, Rhiannon
Shanks, Susan P.
Brasseur, Christie
Rhodes, Adam
Sullivan, Nina
Schwartz, John
Mann, Amber
Mann, Steve
Thomas, Lauri
Fisher, Ray

Flynn, John
Thibodeau, Ben
Cocke, Shannon
Lybarger, Dan
Swenson, Marla
Eiler, Lisa
Wilkins, Brad
Michan, Elizabeth
Kelley, Meilani
Wilcoxson, Conchita
Werder, Tim
Mulkey, Rebecca
Kearney, Jennifer
Miller, Nicole
Simmons, Grant
Reyna, Aaron
Clift, Gregory
Bosch, Kelly
Cantu, Dominic
Ulum, Jennifer
Heitzman, Keri
Burnham, Kendall
Khalsa, Gurusimrat

Sever, Jim

Blodgett, OR
Albuquerque, NM
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Cottage Grove, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Junction City, OR
Roseburg, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
monroe, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Portland, OR
Eugene, OR
Lorane, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Creswell, OR
Dexter, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Cottage Grove, OR
Creswell, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Junction City, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
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48
46
2
2
30
50
26
40
41
37
39
43
24
47
30
44
30
30
63
30
23
41
24

60
18
29
31
47
47
46
24
30
39
48
29
37
21
32
32
50
28
29
24
26
21
51
32

50
25
33
27
29

242
81
209
89
847
512
193
1268
301
37
1347
908
1125
1124
236
402
845
697
1252
247
1580
984
110
1593
1060
1594
1540
1541
1083
1633
343
1078
204
669
1066
297
1172
743
574
1170
1155
789
571
756
996
1330
203
94
164
1111
462
153
583
1493

35:29.80
35:32.83
35:36.06
35:36.83
35:37.15
35:37.62
35:38.11
35:38.33
35:39.14
35:43.02
35:45.50
35:48.23
35:49.22
35:49.61
35:50.23
35:51.11
35:51.38
35:52.13
35:53.68
35:55.50
35:57.25
36:01.39
36:04.78
36:06.54
36:07.12
36:07.73
36:08.39
36:08.70
36:08.99
36:09.27
36:09.55
36:10.21
36:10.44
36:11.63
36:12.02
36:13.84
36:15.31
36:16.57
36:18.92
36:21.63
36:23.04
36:23.30
36:23.61
36:24.15
36:24.69
36:26.90
36:28.10
36:38.54
36:39.66
36:40.75
36:41.63
36:42.01
36:42.29
36:43.87

08:52.5
08:53.2
08:54.0
08:54.2
08:54.3
08:54.4
08:54.5
08:54.6
08:54.8
08:55.8
08:56.4
08:57.1
08:57.3
08:57.4
08:57.6
08:57.8
08:57.8
08:58.0
08:58.4
08:58.9
08:59.3
09:00.3
09:01.2
09:01.6
09:01.8
09:01.9
09:02.1
09:02.2
09:02.2
09:02.3
09:02.4
09:02.6
09:02.6
09:02.9
09:03.0
09:03.5
09:03.8
09:04.1
09:04.7
09:05.4
09:05.8
09:05.8
09:05.9
09:06.0
09:06.2
09:06.7
09:07.0
09:09.6
09:09.9
09:10.2
09:10.4
09:10.5
09:10.6
09:11.0

Feel The Burn! Oo!
Feel The Burn! Oo!

Crescent Village

The Collegian

Sylvan Learning Center

Crescent Village

Crescent Village

U of O MBA



357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410

Voskes, Kristina
Gollick, Mallory
Flores, Ana
Miller, Michelle
Humberston, Alyssa
Powell, Tanya
Vitus, David
Kempka, Renee
McJunkin, Lacey
King, Carly
Buerstatte, Chloe
Johnson, Kurt
McPherson, Joel
McKean, Ashley
Schaefer, Robin
Willms, Abby
Jaqua, Mary
Bishow, Teresa
Bradshaw, Sean
Bowers, Becky
Ojeda, Kaycee
Mootz, Sophie
Tavernjer, Karlis
Ota, Deanna
Walker, Charlene
Anheluk, Laura
Lee, Bobby
Low, Annalisa
Miller, Jeremiah
Gaboriault, Greg
Smith, Scott
Moxon, Sierra
Morriss, Chelsea
Beard, Marcia
Heinonen, Janet
Silva, Nathan
Fear, Jenna
McLaran, Mike
Harris, Jean
Dickey, Angela
Abrahamson, Tami
Pease, Jocelyn
Harden, Karyn
McChesney, Bill
Ely, Catherine
Ely, Emilie
Ritchie, Eric
Eastwood, Rebecca
Liuccybrooes, Zoe
Barry, Phillip
Spohn, Kari
Durand, Jennifer
Vajgert, Sarah

Scarvie, Rachel

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Cottage Grove, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Salem, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Harrisburg, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Creswell, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Salem, OR
Cottage Grove, OR
Corvallis, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Veneta, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Sherwood, OR

ﬁﬁﬁ"ﬂz"11"!1Z’Tj"ﬂz"11"!1"11"!1"ﬂz"ﬂz"11"!1"11"!1ZzZ’TJZ"11"!1*ﬂz’ﬁ’ﬂ’ﬁz*ﬂ’ﬁ’ﬂ’ﬁ’ﬂzz’ﬁ’ﬂ’ﬁ’ﬂz%’ﬁ’ﬂﬁﬁﬁ

1127
388
342
755
511
872
1123
578
722
1658
145
546
729
723
1245
1369
535
80
1656
100
1468
1465
1469
825
1131
1312
1311
663
1290
355
1021
782
779
60
461
994
330
726
444
264

844
433
710
304
305
916
283
1500
1396
1283
282
1116
957

36:44.07
36:45.10
36:46.71
36:48.01
36:48.40
36:48.65
36:52.53
36:54.21
36:54.47
36:54.85
36:55.09
36:55.33
36:55.58
36:55.82
36:56.45
36:57.09
36:58.66
36:59.21
37:00.91
37:04.69
37:05.06
37:05.33
37:05.83
37:06.18
37:07.37
37:08.17
37:09.07
37:09.10
37:09.11
37:10.01
37:10.35
37:13.63
37:14.81
37:15.54
37:15.79
37:16.07
37:18.59
37:21.85
37:22.86
37:23.01
37:24.01
37:25.08
37:31.96
37:38.64
37:39.75
37:40.44
37:42.00
37:44.70
37:46.94
37:49.11
37:52.84
37:54.51
38:01.86
38:02.18

09:11.0
09:11.3
09:11.7
09:12.0
09:12.1
09:12.2
09:13.1
09:13.6
09:13.6
09:13.7
09:13.8
09:13.8
09:13.9
09:14.0
09:14.1
09:14.3
09:14.7
09:14.8
09:15.2
09:16.2
09:16.3
09:16.3
09:16.5
09:16.5
09:16.8
09:17.0
09:17.3
09:17.3
09:17.3
09:17.5
09:17.6
09:18.4
09:18.7
09:18.9
09:18.9
09:19.0
09:19.6
09:20.5
09:20.7
09:20.8
09:21.0
09:21.3
09:23.0
09:24.7
09:24.9
09:25.1
09:25.5
09:26.2
09:26.7
09:27.3
09:28.2
09:28.6
09:30.5
09:30.5

Crescent Village

Sylvan Learning Center



411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464

Sullivan, Megan
Leeds, Samantha
Johnson, Eric
Schumacher, Nikolaus
Kucela, Michael
Young, Amy
Guidette, Molly
Hakes, Heidi
Hakes, Heather
Sundberg, Brandy
Lucas, Molly
Ranger, Erik
Dimmler, LaWanda
Pellinger, Donna
Cook, Lacy

Bell, Scott

Reed, Julie

Mock, Kate
garcia, gisela
Avery, Craig
Neiwert, Jenny
Sharpe, Sherri
Brieske, Thomas
O'Bannon, Kathy
Parker, Jeff
Martin, Jill

Suth, Steve
Thomas, Hannah
Wolstencroft, April
Maillard, Joelle
Lynch, Howard
McCulley, Stephanie
Seanor, Kristi
Egan, Larry

Heck, Chris
Guiley, Mark
Marsh, Myriah
Bushnell, Ed
Mason, Teresa
Tull, Brooks

Pfau, Ursula
Guarding, Thomas
Fisher, Lacey
Garber, Jared
Garber, Amy
Kessler, Ingrid
Caldwell, Kristina
Prater Eichner, Sarah
Nelson, Hannah
Hogan, Amy
Hogan, Matt
Mete, Antonia
Mete, Hayley
Shaddon, Nicola

Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Pleasant Hill, OR
Eugene, OR
Roseburg, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Roseburg, OR
Eugene, OR
Roseburg, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Corvallis, OR
Eugene, OR
Albany, OR
Eugene, OR
Creswell, OR
Portland, OR
Creswell, OR
Corvallis, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Salem, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Jacksonville, OR
Springfield, OR
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27
25
27
28
46
35
26
53
2
29
25
32
34
33
15
37
40
28
54
31
34
38
20
46
38
43
59

33
18
49
20
39
62
47

27
39
47
52
24
52
21
28
31
44
29
28
37
27
29
2
30
25

1059
629
543
962
1390
1214
1372
422
421
1428
667
885
269
849
1634
62
895
765
360
31
798
985
120
813
833
1289
1065
1081
1191
678
671
1569
967
295
458
1231
1370
156
696
1628
859
1648
340
359
1418
582
160
874
803
486
487
739
740
982

38:04.03
38:04.85
38:05.38
38:05.95
38:07.83
38:08.27
38:09.30
38:12.22
38:12.57
38:14.26
38:14.53
38:16.93
38:17.91
38:18.98
38:20.01
38:21.94
38:25.73
38:26.12
38:26.77
38:27.26
38:29.53
38:30.49
38:31.55
38:36.36
38:39.82
38:41.01
38:47.23
38:49.59
38:53.35
38:54.04
38:56.13
38:57.02
38:58.93
38:59.27
39:00.09
39:02.95
39:03.65
39:09.66
39:12.84
39:17.65
39:21.76
39:23.02
39:27.27
39:27.55
39:27.83
39:29.98
39:30.25
39:31.50
39:31.86
39:32.87
39:33.18
39:34.15
39:34.31
39:34.55

09:31.0
09:31.2
09:31.3
09:31.5
09:32.0
09:32.1
09:32.3
09:33.1
09:33.1
09:33.6
09:33.6
09:34.2
09:34.5
09:34.7
09:35.0
09:35.5
09:36.4
09:36.5
09:36.7
09:36.8
09:37.4
09:37.6
09:37.9
09:39.1
09:40.0
09:40.3
09:41.8
09:42.4
09:43.3
09:43.5
09:44.0
09:44.3
09:44.7
09:44.8
09:45.0
09:45.7
09:45.9
09:47.4
09:48.2
09:49.4
09:50.4
09:50.8
09:51.8
09:51.9
09:52.0
09:52.5
09:52.6
09:52.9
09:53.0
09:53.2
09:53.3
09:53.5
09:53.6
09:53.6

The Collegian

Sylvan Learning Center

Baby Boot Camp



465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518

Haughom, Fran
Hatch, JoAnna
Young, Paul
Visser, Sabrina
Herbert, Jeff
Ranger, Laurie
Weinert, Phred
Heriot, Ryan
Debellis, Lindsey
Muessle, Rebecca
Heer, John
Lewis, Jeff
Sommers, Zach
Dods, Jane
Anderson, David
Hale, Ashley
Bratton, Hunter
Bratton-Reese, Susan
Tornell, Rainbow
Hart, Jonathan
Gilpin, Cara
Redig, Sara Jane
Nichols, Shannon
Livingston, Jennifer
Goodwin, Joelle
Heer, Phillip
Allen, Meghan
Brule, Heather
Rexius, Betsie
Neilson, Rebecca
Goldberg, Jesse
Sommers, Lauren
Gozlan, Gilad
Gould, Erin
Williams, Judy
Locke, Dustin
Robeson, Dennis
Brubaker, Jane
Stonelake, Leslie
Cornell, Emily
Sax, Norma
Penn, Doug
Cohen, Rebecca
Cohen, Jeremy
Young, Christy
Cook, Dru
Parker, Andrea
Wedin, Ken
Bushnell, Janice
Hudzikiewicz, Amy
Trimboli, Terri
McAllister, Nicole
Stringer, Marie

Benson, Neal

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Oakland, OR
Eugene, OR
Noti, OR
Roseburg, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Cottage Grove, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Salem, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Corvallis, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Portland, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Oakland, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
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55
56
32
30
40
51
39
23
23

26
36
26
72
53
24

43
35
25
31
26
28
32
44
61
29
23
23
23
26
28
27
29
27
30
60
48
23
32
63
57
33
36
32
46
39
62
41
32
41
35
64
60

1646
450
1212
1122
466
886
1145
468
1419
786
1420
639
1027
271
1227
423
111
113
1100
446
376
893
1638
646
393
460
15
1438
904
797
386
1026
400
398
1177
649
1292
141
1045
221
956
851
206
205
1211
214
832
1141
157
509
1105
700
1050
1269

39:37.30
39:40.53
39:41.68
39:50.23
39:52.22
39:54.23
39:54.47
39:55.30
39:55.98
39:56.93
39:57.19
39:57.19
39:58.06
40:01.23
40:02.59
40:11.32
40:24.39
40:26.75
40:29.43
40:31.44
40:36.59
40:39.98
40:42.66
40:45.73
40:47.06
40:52.26
41:02.84
41:05.22
41:08.40
41:08.79
41:11.70
41:11.96
41:13.25
41:13.68
41:20.67
41:23.13
41:26.22
41:26.53
41:31.14
41:36.49
41:38.34
41:38.91
41:49.69
41:50.62
41:53.73
41:58.77
42:01.15
42:05.90
42:09.43
42:09.68
42:13.84
42:16.35
42:20.03
42:21.68

09:54.3
09:55.1
09:55.4
09:57.6
09:58.1
09:58.6
09:58.6
09:58.8
09:59.0
09:59.2
09:59.3
09:59.3
09:59.5
10:00.3
10:00.6
10:02.8
10:06.1
10:06.7
10:07.4
10:07.9
10:09.1
10:10.0
10:10.7
10:11.4
10:11.8
10:13.1
10:15.7
10:16.3
10:17.1
10:17.2
10:17.9
10:18.0
10:18.3
10:18.4
10:20.2
10:20.8
10:21.6
10:21.6
10:22.8
10:24.1
10:24.6
10:24.7
10:27.4
10:27.7
10:28.4
10:29.7
10:30.3
10:31.5
10:32.4
10:32.4
10:33.5
10:34.1
10:35.0
10:35.4

Crescent Village

Sylvan Learning Center

CPY

Baby Boot Camp
Baby Boot Camp



519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572

Hough, Merlyn
Copeland, Carrie
Wenzl, Brian
Williams, Sarah
Teppola, Maija
Goertler, Janine
Palmsten, Meg
Brodersen, Justin
Taggart, Ruthie
Bowers, Paul
McEachern, Rikki
Wood, Lisa
Spaulding, Elizabeth
Boring, Kim
Fancher, Ariana
Taylor, Marsha
Bedwell, Dallas
Thompson, Laura
Lemeni, Rodney
Eichner, Lindsey
Amedo, Megan
Lovison, David
Scott, Heidi
Kerschen, Arthur
Peryam, Marilee
Banks, James
Brown, Bruce
Harris, Deanna
Lapoint, Victoria
Woolley, Dave
Hassan, Mona
Bork, Mary

Holt, Amy

Mick, Lisa
Yanagishita, Shun
Neumann, Ron
Goebel, Karen
Pearce, Jennifer
Rankins, Ian
King, Tiffany
Selby, Geneive
Garrett, Helen
Loomis, Amberly
Goralewski, Miryam
Selko, Rose
Blackwell, Sara
Wells, Curtis
Rossi, Sandra
Cantu, Jennifer
Hooton, Nicole
De Gonzalez, Alicia
Clark, Melonee
Dahms, Angie
Brooks, Zel

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Veneta, OR
Albany, OR
Albany, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Cottage Grove, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Dexter, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Beaverton, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Portland, OR
Las Cruces, NM
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Veneta, OR
Eugene, OR
Corvallis, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
portland, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Marcola, OR
Pleasant Hill, OR
Corvallis, OR
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57
34
29
28
18

31
38
44
41
31
28
25
35
33
37
28
28
54
25
26
55
26
65
29
55
63
32
23
37
24
52
29
24
26
46
57
29

28
35
43
34
30
32
50
48
54
35
26
25
54
51
61

1547
217
1153
1345
1530
1503
829
123
1069
102
716
1581
1028
91
1287
1076
61
1089
631
296
1403
661
966
1350
1349
1647
133
442
1567
1194
1401
757
492
744
1207
1473
385
842
887
588
1298

653
394
972
1315
1151
932
165
1232
250
195
241
129

42:22.09
42:24.19
42:29.25
42:29.80
42:30.04
42:31.14
42:35.52
42:41.81
42:42.08
42:44.34
42:52.15
43:01.05
43:06.66
43:10.58
43:12.50
43:12.79
43:14.91
43:20.03
43:30.67
43:33.38
43:36.93
43:41.32
43:45.56
43:55.82
43:56.58
44:03.09
44:08.69
44:14.28
44:17.31
44:18.30
44:21.77
44:27.60
44:28.20
44:28.65
44:28.94
44:35.05
44:38.67
44:39.50
45:01.36
45:01.94
45:08.36
45:12.25
45:12.82
45:18.04
45:19.34
45:30.13
45:32.67
45:34.64
45:36.52
45:39.63
45:42.54
45:48.33
45:50.46
45:52.68

10:35.5
10:36.0
10:37.3
10:37.5
10:37.5
10:37.8
10:38.9
10:40.5
10:40.5
10:41.1
10:43.0
10:45.3
10:46.7
10:47.6
10:48.1
10:48.2
10:48.7
10:50.0
10:52.7
10:53.3
10:54.2
10:55.3
10:56.4
10:59.0
10:59.1
11:00.8
11:02.2
11:03.6
11:04.3
11:04.6
11:05.4
11:06.9
11:07.1
11:07.2
11:07.2
11:08.8
11:09.7
11:09.9
11:15.3
11:15.5
11:17.1
11:18.1
11:18.2
11:19.5
11:19.8
11:22.5
11:23.2
11:23.7
11:24.1
11:24.9
11:25.6
11:27.1
11:27.6
11:28.2



573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590
591
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621

Richards, Kaitlin
Nelson, Debra
Kilcullen, Kristie
O'Neil, Maya
Berglund, Dana
McLaran, Diane
Gribbins, J
Materson, Jeffrey
Forster, Robin
Troftgruben, Sheri
Highburger, Janelle
Clarke, Kari
Schumacher, Sarah
Hart, Jennifer
Birdseye, Michelle
Marroquin, Dora
Slovat, Rachel
O'Brion, Teffany
Janisse, Michelle
Busler, Ronaca
Alexander, Brittney
Petty, Heather
Clay, Lauren
Madden, Paige
Clay, Steve
Dickerson, Maya
Dickerson, Bill
Whiting, Brad
Glick, Julie

Evans, Joanne
Lyons, Paula
Lyons, Matt

Ellis, Samantha
Stark, Kathy

Ellis, Morgan
Ellis, Tammy
Aberin, Shalynn
Nawalauiec, Nicole
Lewis, Karen
Pavlat, Laura
Broussard, Belinda
Cronin, Kimberly
Prater, Karen
Robertson, Luwanna
Stone, Lisa
Robertson, David
Maxwell, Judy
Smith, Joyce

Lewis, Jordan

Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Salem, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Philomath, OR
Veneta, OR
Veneta, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Walterville, OR
Cottage Grove, OR
Eugene, OR
Philomath, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Corvallis, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Creswell, OR
Eugene, OR
Creswell, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Oakridge, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
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907
802
584
823
77
1627
1632
1471
345
1106
1385
1387
963
445
1271
692
1007
816
533
158

858
1651
1650
1649
1549
1548
1162
379
320
673
672
1586
1034
1585
1597
1355
1353
641
841
132
234
873
922
1043
921
698
1013
640

46:11.93
46:48.40
46:55.06
46:59.60
46:59.95
47:31.82
47:50.66
47:50.92
48:44.97
48:50.33
48:53.02
48:54.99
49:51.03
50:08.87
51:17.42
51:31.93
52:31.98
52:49.93
54:50.65
56:01.39
57:30.78
57:31.86
57:51.57
57:53.46
57:53.81
58:08.28
58:08.76
58:21.89
58:39.83
58:44.76
1:00:38.09
1:00:38.56
1:02:25.16
1:02:27.72
1:02:32.00
1:02:32.92
1:03:08.52
1:03:08.90
1:04:02.56
1:04:02.86
1:04:03.22
1:05:51.83
1:05:52.36
1:06:13.93
1:07:17.06
1:07:24.10
1:16:59.05
1:17:08.13
1:17:11.19

11:33.0
11:42.1
11:43.8
11:44.9
11:45.0
11:53.0
11:57.7
11:57.7
12:11.2
12:12.6
12:13.3
12:13.7
12:27.8
12:32.2
12:49.4
12:53.0
13:08.0
13:12.5
13:42.7
14:00.3
14:22.7
14:23.0
14:27.9
14:28.4
14:28.5
14:32.1
14:32.2
14:35.5
14:40.0
14:41.2
15:09.5
15:09.6
15:36.3
15:36.9
15:38.0
15:38.2
15:47.1
15:47.2
16:00.6
16:00.7
16:00.8
16:28.0
16:28.1
16:33.5
16:49.3
16:51.0
19:14.8
19:17.0
19:17.8



Category

Overall Male

Overall Female

1-10 Male

1-10 Female

11-15 Male

16-19 Male

11-15 Female

16-19 Female

20-24 Male

20-24 Female

25-29 Male

25-29 Female

30-34 Male

30-34 Female

35-39 Male

35-39 Female

40-44 Male

40-44 Female

45-49 Male

45-49 Female

50-54 Male

50-54 Female

55-59 Male

55-59 Female

60-64 Female

Place

Name

Barnhart , Matt

Reid, David

Moore, Dustin

Feest, Nicole

Gilbert, Sunny

Ritzenhein, Kalin

Higgins, Jenner

Clay, Lauren

Selko, Zachary

Costin, Tim

Kanzig, Claire

Barnhart , Catherine

Stanley, Tyler

Baynes, Emily

Obrien, Conor

Malmberg, Julie

McArthur, Marcell

Hanscom, Heather

Riley, Jeff

Carter-Cox, Colleen

Godwin, Craig

Ball, Kristen

Wagner, Patrick

Hilles, Diza

Van Devender, Dennis

Brown, Patti

Barry, John

Nippold, Marilyn

Sullivan, Nina

4 Mile Awards

City, State

Eugene, OR

Sherwood, OR

Eugene, OR

Eugene, OR

Corvallis, OR

Eugene, OR

Eugene, OR

Eugene, OR

Eugene, OR

Springfield, OR

Sisters, OR

Eugene, OR

Eugene, OR

Eugene, OR

Eugene, OR

Beaverton, OR

Springfield, OR

Eugene, OR

Eugene, OR

Eugene, OR

Eugene, OR

Roseburg, OR

Eugene, OR

Eugene, OR

Eugene, OR

Springfield, OR

Eugene, OR

Eugene, OR

Springfield, OR

Age

22
20
21
24

28
25

10

20

20

26

26

34

30

39

35

40

44

46

45

54

53

56

56

60

Time

19:57.06

20:24.94

20:32.72

22:42.29

23:44.74

23:45.56

29:22.90

57:51.57

26:44.30

20:42.65

28:11.60

25:59.67

22:23.32

28:36.44

21:20.43

27:51.86

20:41.33

24:17.09

22:51.80

24:44.13

21:23.34

26:08.34

22:26.49

26:35.73

24:56.98

31:44.77

26:05.72

30:48.71

36:07.12

Pace

04:59.3

05:06.2

05:08.2

05:40.6

05:56.2

05:56.4

07:20.7

14:27.9

06:41.1

05:10.7

07:02.9

06:29.9

05:35.8

07:09.1

05:20.1

06:58.0

05:10.3

06:04.3

05:42.9

06:11.0

05:20.8

06:32.1

05:36.6

06:38.9

06:14.2

07:56.2

06:31.4

07:42.2

09:01.8

Overall Place

17

24

25

111

595

53

81

43

89

73

28

31

47

33

174

46

142

327



60-64 Male

65-69 Male

70-74 Male

70-74 Female

75-79 Male

Place
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Name

Hollander, Matt
Kundert, Brandon
Rudkin, Jane

Sandoval-Donahue, Magdalena

Augustyniak, Walker

Beller, Byrke
Wildey, Erik
Donahue, John
Ignatius, Mike
Medina, Eddie
Maske, Chris
Gribbin, Jenna
Harms, Joshua
Bellingham, Bret
Eddy, Becca
Pellinger, Tom
Spinney, Heather
Fisher, David
Malone, Dallas

Kammerzelt, John

Craven, Gary

Kerschen, Arthur

Livingston, John

Dods, Jane

McChesney, Bill

Eugene, OR 64

Las Cruces, NM 65

Eugene, OR 74

Springfield, OR 72

Eugene, OR 79
4 Mile Team Results

27:27.54

43:55.82

35:15.17

40:01.23

37:38.64

(Based on the first 5 finishers per team)

Category

Business

School

Nonprofit

Open

City, State
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Roseburg, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Harrisburg, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Walterville, OR
Eugene, OR

Place

Points

25
30

19
36

15

15

Team Name

Crescent Village

Baby Boot Camp

The Collegian

Sylvan Learning Center

Eastside Faith Center

Feel The Burn! Oo!

2 Mile Run Overall Results

Sex

£E"TETTEIELETEEEEREEEREETRTELEER

Age
18
21
27
26
18
39
28
25
53
18
15
22
14
19
14
37
20
99
12
17

Bib
488
600
1421
950
1433
63
1499
272
1443
731
1568
410
434
66
1546
850
1029
1511
1437
564

Time

10:11.83
10:53.57
10:56.35
10:59.43
11:06.26
11:21.96
11:48.65
12:01.39
12:20.56
12:25.65
12:41.59
12:50.66
12:57.14
13:08.44
13:12.56
13:25.99
13:32.09
13:36.36
13:37.43
13:55.30

Pace

05:05.9
05:26.8
05:28.2
05:29.7
05:33.1
05:41.0
05:54.3
06:00.7
06:10.3
06:12.8
06:20.8
06:25.3
06:28.6
06:34.2
06:36.3
06:43.0
06:46.0
06:48.2
06:48.7
06:57.7

06:51.9

10:59.0

08:48.8

10:00.3

09:24.7

Team

63

542

298

478

400



21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

Hacket, Bob
Merrill, Amanda
Goodman, Caitlin
Harms, Justin
Johnny, Reiter
Holmes, Caitlynn
Holmes, Brennan
Gissel, Hannah
Gruber, Andrea
Harms, Wally
Chartrand, Nathan
Martin, Jeramy
McGory, Dave
Koester, Luke
Giesen, Tom
Thurman, Cierra
Goodman, David
Linn, Bryan

Lara, Andrew
Edwards, Melissa
Braun, Debra
Trimboli, Taylor
Brown, Alex
Smith, Bob
Turanski, Alan
Schames, Chana
Knorr, Adrian
Thompsen, Toby
Huntington, Sean
Rohaley, Kevin
South, Joshua
Youngblood, Grace
Mowery, Nicole
Russell, John
Briggs-Mineart, Grace
Bayley, Daniel
Mestler, Jackson
Mestler, Jill
Wilson, Griffin
Parthemer, Alex
Braun, Zac
Burgess, Kyra
Weaver, Reid
Golicic, Susan
Chang, James
Heriot, Jeff
French, Darin
Eldridge, Maureen
Bowers, Josh
Wilson, Greg
Braun, Aidan
Volk, Madeline
Drake, Brandon
English-Ross, Becca
Trimboli, James
Smith, Gina
Jacobson, Jacob
Elmshaeuser, Scott

Jackson, Davey

Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Pleasant Hill, OR
Eugene, OR
Monmouth, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Portland, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Harrisburg, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Dexter, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Corvallis, OR
Eugene, OR

EEEPTELTEPTELZEEITIELEEREEITETEZLEEREITEETTETHITIEZLZEEEITTEEEETITIEZLEETEEEREEEELETTPELRTERE® AL

54
14
16
12
20
15
13
18
21
46
16
31
56
16
67
27
52
17

41
39
14
11
58
30
21
14
22
23
32
38

10
41
10
25
10
35
10
13
13
24
25
40
38
53
11
32
10
39
10

22
40
41
34
17
35
29

419
736
389
435
1579
491
490
1360
413
437
176
695
717
1415
370
1095
390
1497
610
292
115
1395
1426
1576
1264
958
594
1084
515
1450
1455
1217
1519
941
121
58
1249
1248
1257
837
116
151
1136
387
1591
467
348
300
101
1265
114
1478
1487
307
1393
1466
527
302
523

13:56.78
14:02.75
14:02.99
14:24.27
14:26.32
14:28.77
14:29.86
14:32.89
14:34.71
14:36.76
14:41.83
14:42.35
14:44.83
14:49.29
14:57.90
15:11.98
15:19.18
15:27.54
15:34.50
15:35.53
15:38.83
15:39.74
15:42.85
15:44.64
15:50.33
16:00.08
16:01.48
16:03.66
16:04.23
16:04.81
16:05.05
16:07.34
16:10.44
16:10.90
16:12.03
16:17.63
16:17.96
16:19.04
16:22.40
16:23.09
16:23.46
16:26.03
16:26.48
16:29.25
16:29.69
16:34.59
16:36.35
16:39.36
16:43.84
16:49.04
16:49.80
17:04.80
17:11.49
17:12.08
17:14.18
17:15.44
17:17.55
17:17.92
17:19.80

06:58.4
07:01.4
07:01.5
07:12.1
07:13.2
07:14.4
07:14.9
07:16.4
07:17.4
07:18.4
07:20.9
07:21.2
07:22.4
07:24.6
07:29.0
07:36.0
07:39.6
07:43.8
07:47.3
07:47.8
07:49.4
07:49.9
07:51.4
07:52.3
07:55.2
08:00.0
08:00.7
08:01.8
08:02.1
08:02.4
08:02.5
08:03.7
08:05.2
08:05.5
08:06.0
08:08.8
08:09.0
08:09.5
08:11.2
08:11.5
08:11.7
08:13.0
08:13.2
08:14.6
08:14.8
08:17.3
08:18.2
08:19.7
08:21.9
08:24.5
08:24.9
08:32.4
08:35.7
08:36.0
08:37.1
08:37.7
08:38.8
08:39.0
08:39.9

Bolder Options
Bolder Options

CPY

Bolder Options



80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

Brittain, Cody
Conrad, Andy
Bellingham, Brad
Roblin, Jake
Wolfe, Brandon
Moore, Elizabeth
Kirgis, Nancy
Wren-Hickey, Emily
Urban, Chris
Willow, Stephanie
Chen, Laura
Kunkie, Katy
Apsel, Nathan
Davis, Chelsea
Youngblood, Gatlin
Moore, Stephen
Mooney, Robert
Schulze, Amanda
Wade, Holly
Grummett, Julie
Votipka, John
Schmick, Justin
Colby, Rachel
Ignatius, Hunter
Myers, Kristen
Carman, Taylor
Bradley, Mary Lou
Notenboom, Heather
Bayley, Carmen
Thompson, Heather
Pressprich, Elena
Merrill, Nate
Kaeo, Cameron
Kelley, Nick
Walker, Rachel
Mowery, Conner
Pulliam, Tyler
Ouellet, Linda
Marashi, Soraya
Marashi, Shaeda
Hubbell, Rick
hubbell, shawn
Koester, Claire
Ridinger, Paige
Hammitt, Dianne
Brown, Laura
Stoda, Francine
Riplinger, Kaitlyn
Bodine, Kendra
Riplinger, Mike
Meldrum, Kathy
Barron, Mackenzie
Globus-Harris, Irene
Andreason, Carrie
Blaisdell, Kai
Aines, Conor
Roblin, Heather
Wade, Avery
Wade, Megan

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Harrisburg, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Beaverton, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Veneta, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Veneta, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Creswell, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR

13
12
50
13
23
36
41
24
15
39
30
20
2
20
12
39
34
29
11
39
57
27
19

10
10
51
35
60
17
21
20
18
28
15

17
50
17
13
10
36
14
20
26
22
50
12
11
47
35
10
11
44
33
14
18

33

122
1322
65
1321
1189
1504
590
1195
1241
1244
178
1344
1343
245
1216
773
1514
1464
1306
1409
1128
959
207
1442
1238
168
109
811
56
1087
876

507
508
1413
910
429
139
1041
1305
1557
1304
733
44
380
1482
1463
1452
1323
1310
1308

17:20.28
17:28.69
17:32.29
17:36.27
17:37.66
17:39.23
17:39.76
17:45.94
17:48.17
17:48.54
17:49.18
17:50.12
17:50.49
17:57.04
17:57.82
17:59.52
18:02.48
18:04.48
18:05.09
18:08.34
18:09.09
18:09.40
18:09.91
18:11.57
18:13.47
18:13.83
18:16.29
18:23.88
18:26.91
18:31.87
18:34.51
18:34.95
18:35.27
18:35.52
18:36.59
18:36.98
18:38.73
18:39.71
18:43.37
18:43.78
18:47.88
18:48.27
18:50.37
18:55.07
19:03.01
19:03.26
19:03.94
19:04.33
19:04.84
19:05.05
19:05.88
19:07.62
19:12.27
19:14.62
19:15.05
19:15.34
19:17.48
19:23.46
19:23.78

08:40.1
08:44.3
08:46.1
08:48.1
08:48.8
08:49.6
08:49.9
08:53.0
08:54.1
08:54.3
08:54.6
08:55.1
08:55.2
08:58.5
08:58.9
08:59.8
09:01.2
09:02.2
09:02.5
09:04.2
09:04.5
09:04.7
09:05.0
09:05.8
09:06.7
09:06.9
09:08.1
09:11.9
09:13.5
09:15.9
09:17.3
09:17.5
09:17.6
09:17.8
09:18.3
09:18.5
09:19.4
09:19.9
09:21.7
09:21.9
09:23.9
09:24.1
09:25.2
09:27.5
09:31.5
09:31.6
09:32.0
09:322
09:32.4
09:32.5
09:32.9
09:33.8
09:36.1
09:37.3
09:37.5
09:37.7
09:38.7
09:41.7
09:41.9

Bolder Options

NAG

Bolder Options

Bolder Options
Bolder Options

Baby Boot Camp



139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197

Koester, Christine
Koester, Steve
Weaver, Ryan
Weaver, Robin
Pelky, Braden
Thompson, Erin
Skordahl, Rachel
Miranda, Aron
Smith, Kristina
Lubbers, Ben
Ronaley, Chris
Pulliam, Pamela
Brown, Stuart
Maske, Diane
Haro, Rebeca
Jensen, Michael
Roberts, Olivia
Garstka, Jessica
McAlpin, Megan
Montenegro, Alex
Phillips, Aimee
Soentpiet, Katrina
Gibson, Tiffany
Brown, Hagen
Kovacevic, Lisa
Renie, Kathy
Ulum, Jennifer
Murdoch, Kristin
Eisenstaedt, Sara
Bowers, Sydney
Monia, Gabrielle
Phillips, Carla
Roberts, Emma
Marr, Jeannie
Marr, Brian
Vendley, Denise
Gustafson, Vern
Douglas, Jim
Johnson, Melissa
Stacy, Tiffany
Simones, James
McCarthy, Erin
Malekzadeh, Angelia
Sanders, Christie
Block, Leslie
Fisher, Philip
McGee, Rebecca
Cheung, Christina
Wilson, Yvonne
Layton, Tracy
Thompson, Yrlyn
Bradshaw, Cade
Kauten, Sandy
Baksis, Elise
Tongier, Sarah
Phillips, Jenny
Mosher, Stella
Critchfield, Emily
Ard, Ellen

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Corvallis, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Corvallis, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Molalla, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Junction City, OR
Veneta, OR
Hillsboro, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Troutdale, OR
Veneta, OR
Portland, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Longview, WA
Cottage Grove, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR

49
99
28
26
23
30
16
12
36
28
34
45

52
16
17
14
30
29

28
30
22
10
30
40
50
23
22

17
35
18
37
38
46
52
62
26
26
23
31
24
32
28
43
33
28
36
28
34
10
42
21
26
17
17
18
19

1414
1416
1138
1137
848
1086
1006
1590
1016
666
1458
880
1489
1570
438
1544
1616
1543
701
1251
1559
1293
368
1490
598
901
1319
1505
298
103
769
860
1611
691
690
1120
417
274
547
1254
997
706
679
1467
84
1512
1445
180
1183
621
1091
1602
566
34
1099
861
780
233
26

19:28.18
19:28.97
19:31.83
19:32.12
19:36.79
19:40.41
19:41.32
19:41.58
19:43.79
19:45.05
19:58.29
19:59.00
20:00.31
20:02.40
20:12.92
20:15.05
20:16.68
20:17.79
20:18.56
20:19.85
20:20.67
20:28.17
20:28.74
20:37.37
20:38.67
20:42.43
20:45.77
20:46.16
20:48.15
20:49.79
20:50.74
20:51.20
20:51.65
20:52.00
20:52.59
20:53.40
20:54.42
20:56.25
20:58.97
21:01.51
21:05.93
21:07.25
21:08.26
21:15.69
21:21.56
21:25.14
21:28.33
21:31.95
21:33.50
21:35.82
21:38.44
21:41.94
21:42.62
21:47.85
21:51.64
21:58.50
21:59.81
22:00.53
22:00.84

09:44.1
09:44.5
09:45.9
09:46.1
09:48.4
09:50.2
09:50.7
09:50.8
09:51.9
09:52.5
09:59.1
09:59.5
10:00.2
10:01.2
10:06.5
10:07.5
10:08.3
10:08.9
10:09.3
10:09.9
10:10.3
10:14.1
10:14.4
10:18.7
10:19.3
10:21.2
10:22.9
10:23.1
10:24.1
10:24.9
10:25.4
10:25.6
10:25.8
10:26.0
10:26.3
10:26.7
10:27.2
10:28.1
10:29.5
10:30.8
10:33.0
10:33.6
10:34.1
10:37.8
10:40.8
10:42.6
10:44.2
10:46.0
10:46.7
10:47.9
10:49.2
10:51.0
10:51.3
10:53.9
10:55.8
10:59.3
10:59.9
11:00.3
11:00.4

Baby Boot Camp



198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256

Palmer, R.Scott
Hewett, Erin
Barker, brenda
Strom, Daniel
Lopez, Sebastian
Headley, Spencer
Headley, Kaycee
Clark, Brady
Gagnon, Tracy
Smith, Daniel
Johnson, Michelle
Edwards, Brook
Meyer, Elias
Gustafson, Marcy
Herrmann, Timothy
Winkelman, Kaitlin
Hernandez, Shelby

Hernandez, Mckenzie

Einer, Monica
Barker, Brad
Brooks, Amy
Bartlett, Kirsten
Carman, Tonya
James, Rochelle
Miranda, Alvaro
Lalor, Nicole
Winar, Cory
Toy, Caroline
Toy, Marc
Kreitzer, Kristin
Cranston, Mick
Seubert, Jessica
Eaton, Linda

Jacobson, Joseph

Lauderbach, Douglas

Sundberg, Nolan
Sundberg, Kyndsi
Lindholm, Janus
Leslie, Beckie
Williams, Amanda
Bradshaw, Evan
Wyld, Mark
Williams, Lynae
Strebe, Kimberlina
Strebe, Ted
Bayley, Christina
Parker, Patricia
Suth, Patrick
Duncan, Erin
Duncan, Tricia
Adams, Christina
Urmson, Jerry
Herrmann, Emily
Ingold, Lisa
Anderson, Jim
Herrmann, Pamela
Richardson, Laura
Roberts, Cameron

Boettcher, Susan

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Albany, OR
Albany, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Junction City, OR
Eugene, OR
Junction City, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Pleasant Hill, OR
Pleasant Hill, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Cottage Grove, OR
Cottage Grove, OR
Portland, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR

56
25
40
25
13
35
35
13
21
50
55
34
32
21
49
24
31
12
35
50
37
47
42
26
13
30
34
30
32
40
44
23
55
11
36
30

55
39
26

39
23
25
26
25
61
15

37
24
41
14
39
66
49
22

43

827
475
39
1255
1617
456
455
194
356
1012
548
289
741
416
473
1187
470
469
1600
38
126
47
169
531
762
607
1184
1102
1103
1284
230
979
284
528
616
1429
1430
1476
637
1175
1603
1201
1178
1358
1357
57
835
1063
278
280

1113
471
520
1618
472
909
920
88

22:06.52
22:06.83
22:11.41
22:15.07
22:16.35
22:17.87
22:18.22
22:20.46
22:21.56
22:29.70
22:32.97
22:34.62
22:36.71
22:37.04
22:37.59
22:40.37
22:41.93
22:42.47
22:48.56
22:54.33
23:06.97
23:08.45
23:09.08
23:09.51
23:09.84
23:10.18
23:10.51
23:16.82
23:17.09
23:18.24
23:18.58
23:19.95
23:26.46
23:27.24
23:28.96
23:30.91
23:31.34
23:38.60
23:38.91
23:39.17
23:44.39
23:51.82
23:56.45
24:08.38
24:08.64
24:09.07
24:09.96
24:11.60
24:23.53
24:28.59
24:36.63
24:37.19
24:44.23
24:44.66
24:47.02
24:54.46
24:55.76
25:06.93
25:08.07

11:03.3
11:03.4
11:05.7
11:07.5
11:08.2
11:08.9
11:09.1
11:10.2
11:10.8
11:14.9
11:16.5
11:17.3
11:18.4
11:18.5
11:18.8
11:20.2
11:21.0
11:21.2
11:24.3
11:27.2
11:33.5
11:34.2
11:34.5
11:34.8
11:34.9
11:35.1
11:35.3
11:38.4
11:38.5
11:39.1
11:39.3
11:40.0
11:43.2
11:43.6
11:44.5
11:45.5
11:45.7
11:49.3
11:49.5
11:49.6
11:52.2
11:55.9
11:58.2
12:04.2
12:04.3
12:04.5
12:05.0
12:05.8
12:11.8
12:143
12:18.3
12:18.6
12:22.1
12:22.3
12:23.5
12:27.2
12:27.9
12:33.5
12:34.0

CPY

Baby Boot Camp

CPY

CPY
Baby Boot Camp
Baby Boot Camp



257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315

Warne, Lindsey
Phillips, Lisa
Cheechov, Amy
Kemp, Lauren
Kemp, Tammi
Saunders, Loren
Marney, Amanda
Fleischer, Adam
Wyld, Jennifer
George, Debra
Glur, Rachel
Glur, Ray

Reiter, Rachael
Tannuzzo, Lucia
Sundberg, Kennedy
Lynch, Jessica
Moll, Judy
Bungum, Sarah
Van Wormer, Abby
Abbott, Denise
Gauderman, Coreena
Pierce, Andrea
Porter, Kay
Giese, Morgan
Romito, Heather
Jacobson, Miriam
Jacobson, Lynn
Clarke, Cindy
Davis, Sheri
Singleton, Sarah
Jeffries, Dawn
Locklear, Juneann
Gibson, Monique
Hand, Stephanie
Nelson, Tina
Boyd, Beverly
Lewis, Tracy
Jansen, David
French, Marian
Sidman, Jessica
Locklear, Constance
Strand, Abby
Strand, Janet
Himstreet, Julie
Diehl, Scott
Marshall, Marleen
McClintock, Isaac
Logue, Mina
Ream, First
Emery, Richard
Hawtree, Robert
Marxen, Jordan
Gibson, Kathy
Bones, Becky
Smith, Stephanie
Gibson, Spencer
Lara, Margaret
O'Bannon, Madison

Richardson, Tracy

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Tigard, OR
Tigard, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Pleasant Hill, OR
Veneta, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Cottage Grove, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Corvallis, OR
Eugene, OR

16
15
31

39
22
28
28
39
55
20
53
10
10
10
10
45
30
25
52
31
21
67
15
33
12
53
40
43
24
25
60

38
40
44
35
28
40
33
20

29
37
55
65
11
25
63

55
24
35
43
24

36

35

1242
862
1362
576
577
954
689
341
1198
363
382
383
1566
1336
1431
1582
1392
149
1400

362
863
868
369
929
530
529
200
1337
1578
536
651
366
1363
804
106
643
1608
1320
992
650
1048
1049
482
265
693
711
652
1299
1484
453
1485
364
1331
1023
367
611
814
1291

25:15.64
25:15.89
25:19.23
25:22.55
25:22.98
25:24.01
25:25.84
25:26.18
25:26.59
25:27.75
25:29.66
25:30.46
25:30.80
25:38.62
25:39.49
25:39.80
25:40.07
25:40.26
25:40.60
25:41.43
25:45.63
25:45.98
25:49.47
26:00.63
26:01.18
26:01.60
26:01.81
26:04.84
26:05.89
26:09.53
26:15.97
26:20.04
26:22.25
26:24.17
26:26.54
26:37.26
26:41.33
26:47.96
26:53.96
27:03.19
27:05.80
27:17.44
27:17.87
27:20.93
27:21.88
27:30.18
27:44.95
27:51.83
28:05.23
28:12.23
28:18.18
28:19.18
28:20.38
28:30.49
28:31.07
28:37.45
28:40.74
28:55.32
29:15.88

12:37.8
12:37.9
12:39.6
12:41.3
12:41.5
12:42.0
12:42.9
12:43.1
12:43.3
12:43.9
12:44.8
12:45.2
12:45.4
12:49.3
12:49.7
12:49.9
12:50.0
12:50.1
12:50.3
12:50.7
12:52.8
12:53.0
12:54.7
13:00.3
13:00.6
13:00.8
13:00.9
13:02.4
13:02.9
13:04.8
13:08.0
13:10.0
13:11.1
13:12.1
13:13.3
13:18.6
13:20.7
13:24.0
13:27.0
13:31.6
13:32.9
13:38.7
13:38.9
13:40.5
13:40.9
13:45.1
13:52.5
13:55.9
14:02.6
14:06.1
14:09.1
14:09.6
14:10.2
14:15.2
14:15.5
14:18.7
14:20.4
14:27.7
14:37.9

Baby Boot Camp

Baby Boot Camp

Crescent Village

Bolder Options



316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358

359
360

362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372

Clarke, Bob

Goan, Kathy

Hunter, Stacy
Dervin, Ted

Nail, A

San Romani, Kristi
Yamada, Cecilia
SkinnerLopata, Sienna
Yamada, Racquel
Owen, Steve

Brown, Kelsey
Winters, Derek
Nickerson, Robert
McClure, Eve
Stevens, Emma Mary
Stevens, Chloe Belle
Stone, Levi

Sievers, Jamie

Hisel, Melissa
Engstrom, Ali
Engstrom, Angelique
Gleason, Tim
Gleason, Margaret Ann
Simas, Karen
Wright, Jason
Carleton, Georgia
SkinnerLopata, Jake
Unknown, Runner
Yamada, Suraya
Yamada, Jeff
Yamada, Miguel
Carleton, Rainie
Ratliff-Carleton, Rachel
King, Danielle

Wolf, Judy

Bond, Christa

Gant, Lori
Gilbert-Morgan, Tove
Akins, Brielyn
Dorman, Beverly
McCaw, Randy
Heavilon, Justine
Corrie, Cindi
Almeida, Kalysa
Almeida, Kianna
Ennis, Larissa

Racer, Kristi
Mueller, Kim

Jeon, Seong Eun
Lee, Jung Hyun
Beban, Denise

Park, Meen Joon
Cho, Yoon Yong
Campbell, Jonathan
Greenacre, Diana
Magner, Shannon

Barksdale, Kennedy

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Veneta, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Corvallis, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Corvallis, OR
Corvallis, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Roseburg, OR
Roseburg, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Marcola, OR
Eugene, OR
Tualatin, OR

53
53
25
26
16
65

40
51

39
81
48

26
26
25

35
58

33
29

10
99

43

33
29
55
22
34
31
32
52
51
67
49

11
29
33
30
27
35
36
32
28
13
33
57

199
384
514
261
1545
946
1202
1502
1205
1528
1488
1188
808
1529
1039
1038
1383
993
1565
308
309
378
377
995
1196
1440
1501
1606
1206
1203
1204
1441
1439
586
1474
89
357
371
10
273
709
457
224
1273
1274
310
882
784
539
625
1303
830
186
1615
1470
676
42

29:51.19
30:02.67
30:06.54
30:06.97
30:08.32
30:14.08
30:14.91
30:15.22
30:16.20
30:24.97
30:41.46
30:57.07
31:34.70
31:41.64
32:39.84
32:40.36
32:47.39
34:13.39
34:15.17
34:15.54
34:15.87
34:21.20
34:21.53
35:47.96
35:48.33
35:58.41
36:25.09
36:33.83
36:38.33
36:38.63
36:38.88
36:47.86
36:48.61
37:31.63
38:53.18
39:42.57
39:44.21
40:00.52
40:14.36
40:48.14
40:51.73
41:10.89
41:11.25
41:33.65
41:35.25
42:02.26
42:02.73
42:27.07
42:57.68
42:58.83
43:12.06
43:50.74
43:51.04
45:05.96
45:19.45
51:05.98
57:24.01

14:55.6
15:01.3
15:03.3
15:03.5
15:04.2
15:07.0
15:07.5
15:07.6
15:08.1
15:12.5
15:20.7
15:28.5
15:47.3
15:50.8
16:19.9
16:20.2
16:23.7
17:06.7
17:07.6
17:07.8
17:07.9
17:10.6
17:10.8
17:54.0
17:54.2
17:59.2
18:12.5
18:16.9
18:19.2
18:19.3
18:19.4
18:23.9
18:24.3
18:45.8
19:26.6
19:51.3
19:52.1
20:00.3
20:07.2
20:24.1
20:25.9
20:35.4
20:35.6
20:46.8
20:47.6
21:01.1
21:01.4
21:13.5
21:28.8
21:29.4
21:36.0
21:55.4
21:55.5
22:33.0
22:39.7
25:33.0
28:42.0

CPY
CPY

U of O MBA
U of O MBA

U of O MBA
U of O MBA

Crescent Village



Category
Overall Male

Overall Female

1-10 Male

1-10 Female

11-15 Male

16-19 Male

11-15 Female

16-19 Female

20-24 Male

20-24 Female

25-29 Male

25-29 Female

30-34 Male

30-34 Female

35-39 Male

35-39 Female

40-44 Male

40-44 Female

45-49 Male

45-49 Female

50-54 Male

50-54 Female

55-59 Male

55-59 Female

60-64 Female

Place

Name

Hollander, Matt
Kundert, Brandon

Augustyniak, Walker

Rudkin, Jane

Sandoval-Donahue, Magdalena

Gribbin, Jenna

Lara, Andrew

Youngblood, Grace

Maske, Chris

Medina, Eddie

Eddy, Becca

Goodman, Caitlin

Johnny, Reiter

Spinney, Heather

Wildey, Erik

Thurman, Cierra

Martin, Jeramy

Eldridge, Maureen

Beller, Byrke

Braun, Debra

Russell, John

Edwards, Melissa

Harms, Wally

Koester, Christine

Ignatius, Mike

Bradley, Mary Lou

McGory, Dave

Johnson, Michelle

2 Mile Run Awards

City, State
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Roseburg, OR
Pleasant Hill, OR
Springfield, OR
Harrisburg, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR

Eugene, OR

Eugene, OR

Age
18
21
18
27

26
22

15

14

16

20

20

28

31

32

39

39

41

41

45

49

53

51

56

55

Time

10:11.83

10:53.57

11:06.26

10:56.35

10:59.43

12:50.66

15:34.50

16:07.34

12:41.59

12:25.65

13:12.56

14:02.99

14:26.32

13:32.09

11:48.65

15:11.98

14:42.35

16:39.36

11:21.96

15:38.83

16:10.90

15:35.53

14:36.76

19:28.18

12:20.56

18:16.29

14:44.83

22:32.97

Pace

05:05.9

05:26.8

05:33.1

05:28.2

05:29.7

06:25.3

07:47.3

08:03.7

06:20.8

06:12.8

06:36.3

07:01.5

07:13.2

06:46.0

05:54.3

07:36.0

07:21.2

08:19.7

05:41.0

07:49.4

08:05.5

07:47.8

07:18.4

09:44.1

06:10.3

09:08.1

07:22.4

11:16.5

Overall Place

40

54

24

26

37

33

70

0

56

41

145

110

34

220



60-64 Male

65-69 Female

65-69 Male

80 & Over Male

Division Place

Business
1

School
1

Total

39

73

80

40

Bayley, Carmen

Douglas, Jim

Porter, Kay

Giesen, Tom

Nickerson, Robert

Team

Baby Boot Camp

Crescent Village

McKenzie Funding

KEZI 9

Team Yolanda

U of O MBA

Eugene, OR

Veneta, OR

Eugene, OR

Eugene, OR

Eugene, OR

60

62

67

67

81

2 Mile Run Team Results
(Based on the first 5 finishers)

Division Points

[ N L

10
11

12
13
19
20

14
15
16
17
18

L I S S

Name

Meldrum, Kathy
McAlpin, Megan
Brooks, Amy
Toy, Caroline

Toy, Marc

Westling, Ashley
Wells, Shawn
Diehl, Scott
Wall, Nicole

Reichenberger, Tonya

Diens, Alicia
Bardnell, Jill
Reynolds, Jenye
Hoover, Karin

Broten, Kymberlea

Postma, Ryan
Stark, Kim
Anslinger, Bryce
Stark, Kathy

Frenzel, Frank

Johnston, Linda
Lovell, Tawne
Prickel, Lindy
Gorham, Nicki
Shanahan, Moriah

Fang, Yi-Chin
Chuang, Yi-Wen

Jeon, Seong Eun

18:26.91

20:56.25

25:49.47

14:57.90

31:34.70

Age

35
29
37
30
32

27
40
55
13
37

35
38
35
35
37

26
30
26
55
24

55
37
32
41
34

26
30
27

09:13.5

10:28.1

12:54.7

07:29.0

15:47.3

Sex

Z = Zz 7 Z > B> B > B 5 B o | m m L 2. Z m ™ = =
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el

112

184

310

36

459

Time

19:05.88
20:18.56
23:06.97
23:16.82
23:17.09

21:05.61
24:43.48
27:21.88
33:42.05
35:40.67

33:15.28
36:42.44
36:42.71
41:28.94
41:31.96

41:20.81
41:21.64
41:22.00
41:22.81
41:24.08

22:50.01
28:51.88
28:52.08
35:14.98
35:15.27

42:35.17
42:40.73
42:57.68



Non-Profit
1

Open

Place
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37

Name

Miranda, Junior
Hollander, Emily
Merrifield, Baylee
Stringfield, Lyndsey
Parker, Alex

Walls, Carole
Pegeder, Lilia
Ecker, Alison
Westling, Ashley
Houseman, Rachel
Howe, Lindee
Dewitt, Jenessa
Wilson, RaeJean
Wiley, Diane
Johnson, Patricia
Johnston, Linda
Ecker, Michele
Dowling, Julie
Wyld, mally
Stringfield, Mary
Soule, Caroline
Soule, Tami
Erspamer, Christine
Whittington, Rochelle
Whittington, Ashley

Turanski, Pat

Bolder Options

CPY

NAG

City, State
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Junction City, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Albany, OR
Eugene, OR
Sutherlin, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Albany, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Pleasant Hill, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR

10

[ NV N N S }
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Sex
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Age
15
11
11
22
11
37
14
21
27

16
16
39
51
51
55
46
40
15
47

41
41
43
16
64

Lee, Jung Hyun

Zhao, Xzaochen

Chartrand, Nathan

Martin, Jeramy

Jackson, Davey

Brittain, Cody

Schmick, Justin

English-Ross, Becca

Clark, Brady

Miranda, Alvaro

Winar, Cory

Zwettler, Greg

Moore, Stephen

Fink, Nina

Moore, Ann

O'Grady, Erica

Bernstein, Nathan

Bib
1235
1364
735
1051
831
1259
1612
286
1158
501
505
262
1267
1539
549
550
287
275
1200
1052
1246
1247
313
1165
1164
1262

2 Mile Walk Overall Results

Time

13:27.90
15:43.29
16:42.16
17:27.68
19:04.56
19:27.26
20:16.46
20:29.57
21:05.61
22:22.03
22:22.69
22:2291
22:38.13
22:48.26
22:49.82
22:50.01
23:05.72
23:12.31
23:51.37
24:03.26
24:12.88
24:14.30
24:37.87
24:38.19
24:38.44
24:39.87

Pace

06:44.0
07:51.6
08:21.1
08:43.8
09:32.3
09:43.6
10:08.2
10:14.8
10:32.8
11:11.0
11:11.3
11:11.5
11:19.1
11:24.1
11:24.9
11:25.0
11:32.9
11:36.2
11:55.7
12:01.6
12:06.4
12:07.2
12:18.9
12:19.1
12:19.2
12:19.9

35
25

16
31
29
13
27

40
13
13
34
61

39
39
33
39
36

£ g g g™ £ g 2§ g K

Z = = = Z

Team

42:58.83
42:59.36

14:41.83
14:42.35
17:19.80
17:20.28
18:09.40

17:12.08
22:20.46
23:09.84
23:10.51
36:49.70

17:59.52
40:35.29
40:38.12
44:47.81
45:05.13

Crescent Village

Team Yolanda



27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

Wells, Shawn
Houston, Lena
Laks, Sue
Rambo, Liz
Wyld, Kira

Christiansen, Mary Ann

Wade, Timothy
Wade, Chad
Turanski, Dick
Little, Viki
McColl, Pamela
Watson, Jack
Bryson, Tiffany
Junge, Beth
Watson, Pamela
Ballenger, Jennifer
Nelson, Abigail
Aaron, Karlene
Bumstead, Alison
Suth, Philip
Houseman, Beth
Surkis, Sido
Suth, Gabi
DeFranco, Wolfy
Cahill, Michelle
Conley, Sarah
Spiro, Sherrilyn
Maggard, Kaija
Homo, Kira
Mitchell, Amber
Bennett, Pam
Kurtz, Jessie
Rogers, Brandi
Elvin, Connie
Smith, Beth
Looney, Emily
Howe, Katie
Carlson, Maggie
Howe, Lori
Gray, Austin
Studstrup, Savannah
Albin, Rick
Read, Nancy
Jernberg, Annie
Jernberg, Alex
Furnari, Pamela
Jernberg, Yvette
Dunlap, Nancy
Mills, Candice
Higbee, Melanie
Lara, Tyler

Riel, Alisha
James, Vicki
Ackerman, Austin
Buckson, Christine
Synkelma, Debi
Lybarger, Pam
Newman, Lori

Lovell, Tawne

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Sutherlin, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Portland, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Elmira, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Troutdale, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Cottage Grove, OR
Eugene, OR
Cottage Grove, OR
Junction City, OR
Springfield, OR

Wﬁﬁﬁ"rjg"11"UZ"H"U"U"H"H"U"U"HZ"Ug"d"!'J"l'J"ﬂ'TJ"!'J’TJ"H"U"U"ﬂ"ﬂ"ﬂ"ﬂ"ﬂ"ﬂ"ﬂ"ﬂ"ﬂzﬁﬂﬁﬁ*ﬂﬂWZﬂﬁgzzﬁ*ﬂﬂﬁﬂz

40
49
58
42
12
48
50

64
48
50
60
28
39
61
33

50
31

45
49
41
29
50
27
58
31
31
25
59
29
25
52
36
25

44
45
61
15
60
57
11
14
58
42
51
26
35

34
55

39
49
37
50
37

1152
502
606
884
1199
190
1307
1309
1263
645
713
1376
142
1348
1377
35
800

1609
1064
500
1061
1062
253
1278
210
1030
675
494
763
71
601
924
303
1008
656
1313
1326
506
403
1055

891
541
540
351
542
1509
1508
1333
612
911
532
1398
143
1339
670
806
659

24:43.48
24:45.51
24:49.06
25:04.85
25:27.51
25:51.96
26:02.18
26:02.55
26:07.56
26:12.79
26:15.07
26:17.01
26:18.74
26:19.08
26:21.59
26:23.07
26:25.49
26:47.29
26:47.64
26:48.59
26:52.33
27:00.15
27:00.46
27:00.99
27:15.77
27:16.47
27:22.34
27:23.47
27:25.58
27:30.72
27:31.54
27:45.46
27:45.70
27:47.82
27:51.20
27:52.21
27:54.27
27:55.32
27:57.42
27:58.64
27:59.68
28:08.45
28:13.55
28:22.71
28:23.00
28:24.22
28:28.23
28:29.50
28:29.99
28:33.29
28:39.51
28:44.49
28:45.44
28:46.83
28:48.90
28:49.25
28:49.73
28:50.50
28:51.88

12:21.7
12:22.8
12:24.5
12:32.4
12:43.8
12:56.0
13:01.1
13:01.3
13:03.8
13:06.4
13:07.5
13:08.5
13:09.4
13:09.5
13:10.8
13:11.5
13:12.7
13:23.6
13:23.8
13:24.3
13:26.2
13:30.1
13:30.2
13:30.5
13:37.9
13:38.2
13:41.2
13:41.7
13:42.8
13:45.4
13:45.8
13:52.7
13:52.9
13:53.9
13:55.6
13:56.1
13:57.1
13:57.7
13:58.7
13:59.3
13:59.8
14:04.2
14:06.8
14:11.4
14:11.5
14:12.1
14:14.1
14:14.8
14:15.0
14:16.6
14:19.8
14:22.2
14:22.7
14:23.4
14:24.5
14:24.6
14:24.9
14:25.3
14:25.9

Crescent Village

Oak Street Medical

Team Yolanda



86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

9

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

Prickel, Lindy
Evans, Betty
McKnight, Brett
McKnight, Jan
Maguire, Jennifer
Block, Donald
Block, Joanne
Brooks, George G.
Capon, Craig
Guertin, Roxanne
Roth, Shannon
Lewis, Priscilla
Lawson, Morgan
Lawson, Sheralinn
Napper, Raina
Hall, Vickie
Abeene, Rick
Abeene, Mindy
Marks, Sondi
Whitty, Jan
Bauer, Debbie
Bauer, Ben
Nielsen, J.J.
Brown, Byron
Wheeler, Jack
Turanski, Kelly
Manis, Melissa
Plotter, Jennifer
Humphries, Tami
Pearce, Kaitlin
Monia, Adrienne
Hjelm, Beth
Seidmon, Sherri
Lawson, Debra
Gonzales, Tanya
White, Jeff

Boullester, Sayuri (Grace)

Gross, Janice
Brown, Kelli
Fowler, Nicole
Monroe, Tiffany
Monroe, Britlee
Barnhart, Judi
Anderson, Pat
Gray, Kathleen
Bromley, Mary Lou
Smith, Russel
Smith, Patty
Warne, Rene
Warne, Kelly
Hickson, Leah
Berg, Mari
Atkinson, Karen
McClure, Gwynne
Smith, Larry
Amen, Adrian
Amen, Liz
Bawden, Debbie

Shikauru, Janessa

Eugene, OR
Veneta, OR
Bend, OR

Bend, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Veneta, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Junction City, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Junction City, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Junction City, OR
Junction City, OR
Pleasant Hill, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Junction City, OR

ﬁﬁﬁzzﬁ"11"!1"11Z'TJ’TJZ'TJ’TJ"11"11"1'1"11"11"1'1"!1"112"11’11"11'TJ’TJ"11'TJ"!'J’TJ"ﬂzg*ﬂz’ﬂ’ﬁ’ﬂ’ﬂg*ﬂ’ﬂ’ﬁg’ﬂ’ﬂ’ﬁzz’ﬂg'ﬂﬁgﬂﬂ

32
46
53
52
34
52
51
58
34
47
25
45
24
23
37
55
43
41
42
64
51
52
10

48
33
45
27
37
14
15
49
49
56
45
47
31
34
25
99
34
14
60
61
56
54
43
42
40
40
33
48
49
51
65
30
35
36

879
315
1491
1492
677
82
83
127
166
415
933
642
619
620
1335
424
1224
1223
688
1166
53
52
809
1526
1525
1266
683
867
1534
1507
768
485
969
618
1258
1160
95
412
138
1444
771
770
43
1619
406
124
1404
1405
1532
1531
1535
73
30
1527
1017
1225
1226
55
987

28:52.08
28:57.01
28:58.16
28:58.80
29:31.05
29:33.00
29:35.04
29:40.35
29:41.85
29:43.55
29:52.71
29:53.00
29:57.64
29:58.53
30:07.24
30:07.71
30:08.74
30:09.14
30:12.00
30:12.45
30:13.11
30:13.58
30:18.25
30:21.86
30:22.20
30:22.69
30:32.92
30:33.18
30:33.43
30:34.01
30:34.02
30:34.03
30:34.04
30:35.00
30:35.42
30:39.87
30:45.71
30:53.02
31:05.10
31:10.05
31:22.39
31:22.77
31:25.23
31:25.86
31:28.20
31:28.89
31:35.36
31:35.68
31:36.23
31:36.49
31:36.71
31:39.85
31:40.08
31:41.35
31:41.88
31:43.11
31:43.37
31:44.85
31:54.24

14:26.0
14:28.5
14:29.1
14:29.4
14:45.5
14:46.5
14:47.5
14:50.2
14:50.9
14:51.8
14:56.4
14:56.5
14:58.8
14:59.3
15:03.6
15:03.9
15:04.4
15:04.6
15:06.0
15:06.2
15:06.6
15:06.8
15:09.1
15:10.9
15:11.1
15:11.3
15:16.5
15:16.6
15:16.7
15:17.0
15:17.0
15:17.0
15:17.0
15:17.5
15:17.7
15:19.9
15:22.9
15:26.5
15:32.6
15:35.0
15:41.2
15:41.4
15:42.6
15:42.9
15:44.1
15:44.4
15:47.7
15:47.8
15:48.1
15:48.2
15:48.4
15:49.9
15:50.0
15:50.7
15:50.9
15:51.6
15:51.7
15:52.4
15:57.1

Team Yolanda
Oak Street Medical

Baby Boot Camp

Baby Boot Camp

Baby Boot Camp



145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203

Miller, Kimberly

Hopewell-Woody, Jerri

Lovell, Terry
Turner, Ticer
Connor, Shannon
Davis, Leah
Martin, Patricia
Weigandt, Julie
Gillespie, Alison
Humphries, Lindsay
Carpenter, Mike
Miller, Heath
Ness, Julie
Picard, Aggie
Depuy, Walt
Depuy, Naomi
Setchko, Terry
Miller, Tommy
Woods, Wendy
Strobehn, Jennifer
Sage, Milly
Lewis, Amanda
Heyman, Barbara
Hall, Yvonne
Kammerzelt, Jane
Munkus, Cheryl
Weil, Ginny
DiMiceli, Jennifer
Sever, Megan
Gray, Cassandra
Bratten, Haylie
Braaten, Lori
Braaten, Elliot
Megert, Larry
Buckson, Martin
Stocks, Katie
Vanlue, Carol
Parker, Quinn
Parker, Mike
Ackerman, Shelly
Dilbeck, Sandra
Gowins, Sue
Morrison, Paula
Morrison, Melanie
Rinker, Dianne
Kyle, Samantha
Chiappisi, Heather
Suiter, Julie
Somerville, Toni
Miller, Tamara
Larrabee, Sue
McHugh, Caitlyn
McHugh, Christy
Hansen, Traci
Clarke, Heather
Clarke, Alex
Diens, Alicia
Goodwin, Bob

Goodwin, Daniela

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Junction City, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Pleasant Hill, OR
Creswell, OR
Creswell, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Portland, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Milwaukie, OR
Cottage Grove, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Junction City, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Creswell, OR
Eugene, OR
Junction City, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR

ﬂgﬁz'TJ’TJ"11'TJ"!'J’TJ'TJ"!'J’TJ"11"!1"!1"11"11"1'1"!1ZZ’TJ’TJZzg"11"1'1"!1"11'TJ"!'J’TJ"11"!1"!1"11"ﬂ"ﬂ"ﬂZ"ﬂﬁg"ﬂﬁgZ"ﬂﬁ"ﬂ"ﬂﬁ’TjZﬁﬁﬁ

27
60
59
25
24
40
63
50
51
16
52
13
53
51

45
62
35
39
38
30
76
71
55
50
47
51
30
30
25
23
50
54
60
42
54
49

43
31
63
55
41
15
46
24
33
54
40
50
43

37
35
11
15
35
43
11

750
497
660
1574
1575
246
1386
1142
373
1536
170
748
1280
1573
258
257
976
1560
1193
1053
943
638
476
425
563
791
1143
268
1475
405
1513
108
107
1537
144
1391
1119
836
834
1399
267
399
778
777
915
603
181
1057
1025
758
613
718
719
432
201
198
266
391
392

31:56.06
31:56.57
31:57.02
31:57.50
32:00.28
32:03.38
32:05.04
32:11.77
32:12.24
32:15.72
32:18.95
32:24.35
32:24.86
32:25.61
32:26.40
32:26.69
32:27.19
32:27.51
32:27.75
32:28.02
32:28.26
32:30.69
32:31.10
32:33.69
32:33.98
32:34.31
32:34.82
32:36.63
32:37.01
32:37.44
32:39.02
32:39.30
32:39.56
32:40.76
32:41.31
32:42.85
32:43.15
32:43.60
32:43.94
32:45.59
32:48.66
32:52.97
33:00.60
33:00.99
33:01.89
33:02.88
33:03.77
33:04.18
33:09.53
33:09.86
33:11.56
33:11.89
33:12.79
33:13.09
33:13.76
33:14.78
33:15.28
33:17.40
33:19.46

15:58.0
15:58.3
15:58.5
15:58.7
16:00.1
16:01.7
16:02.5
16:05.9
16:06.1
16:07.9
16:09.5
16:12.2
16:12.4
16:12.8
16:13.2
16:13.3
16:13.6
16:13.8
16:13.9
16:14.0
16:14.1
16:15.3
16:15.6
16:16.8
16:17.0
16:17.2
16:17.4
16:18.3
16:18.5
16:18.7
16:19.5
16:19.7
16:19.8
16:20.4
16:20.7
16:21.4
16:21.6
16:21.8
16:22.0
16:22.8
16:24.3
16:26.5
16:30.3
16:30.5
16:30.9
16:31.4
16:31.9
16:32.1
16:34.8
16:34.9
16:35.8
16:35.9
16:36.4
16:36.5
16:36.9
16:37.4
16:37.6
16:38.7
16:39.7

KVAL

Oak Street Medical

McKenzie Funding



204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236

238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262

Evans, T

Evans, B

Evans, G

Evans, S

Jordan, Michelle
Perrine, Elizabeth
Fields, Lois
Evans, Carrie
Evans, Jason
Rowe, Tammy
Rowe, Teri
Cutsforth, Annette
Middleton, Brenda
Heck, Kristin
Sims, Heather
Hoppe, Judy
Clarke, Alayne
Clarke, Steve
Baneroft, Carol
Winkelman, Jess
Rathswohl, Louise
Cantrell, Max
Wall, Nicole
Wiles, Kevin
Reeves, McKenzie
Settle, Deb
Anderson, Jo
Heymann, Barbara
McNurlin, Erica
Lund, Anna
Brown, Chelsea
Brown, Gina
Cordova, Alexander
Wald Cordova, Carrie
Welch, Patricia
Welch, Catie
Welch, Kenneth
Keidel, Katrina
Ronaley, Bobbi
Claycamp, Kayla
Gibson, Carol
Parthemer, Elena
Parthemer, Mary
Roberts, Ronda
Lozano, Joy
Vanerkeren, Marietta
Studstrup, Steve
Edwards, Gary
Edwards, Patty
Henricks, Mindy
Underwood, Barbara
Selby, Brandy
Nelson, Brenda
Boyce, Carissa
Crandall, Sofie
Crandall, Joe
Boyce, Jeremy
Christensen, Rosemary

Christensen, Terri

Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Junction City, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Los Altos, CA
Cottage Grove, OR
Creswell, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Veneta, OR
Veneta, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
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35
25
24
59
25
37
42
39
44
31
41
30
56
49
48
65
28
62
13
13
39
21
47
69
48
26
28
11
39

35
33

47
32
29

45
15
52
45
44
48
60
43
44
31
61
34
48
30
12
52
30
67
46

322
314
318
321
555
853
335
316
319
1451
1460
1229
1234
459
1000
498
197
202
1422
1186
889
163
1132
1171
896
971
21
478
728
668
135
136
1380
1379
1150
1148
1149
1449
1457
1456
1459
838
839
1610
665
1394
1056
291
293
464
1112
970
1332
104
229
228
105
187
188

33:19.73
33:22.81
33:23.33
33:23.64
33:23.95
33:25.95
33:26.24
33:26.55
33:27.09
33:27.53
33:28.52
33:28.99
33:29.32
33:30.34
33:32.29
33:33.17
33:34.01
33:34.69
33:39.63
33:39.89
33:40.53
33:41.69
33:42.05
33:47.91
33:48.31
33:50.40
33:57.42
34:06.13
34:11.77
34:13.66
34:14.05
34:14.41
34:17.26
34:17.54
34:22.20
34:23.09
34:26.29
34:26.89
34:27.43
34:28.88
34:29.64
34:32.36
34:32.66
34:35.01
34:43.37
34:49.23
34:50.35
34:55.51
34:55.81
34:59.82
35:00.25
35:02.25
35:02.69
35:03.07
35:04.76
35:05.19
35:05.93
35:06.32
35:07.22

16:39.9
16:41.4
16:41.7
16:41.8
16:42.0
16:43.0
16:43.1
16:43.3
16:43.5
16:43.8
16:44.3
16:44.5
16:44.7
16:45.2
16:46.1
16:46.6
16:47.0
16:47.3
16:49.8
16:49.9
16:50.3
16:50.8
16:51.0
16:54.0
16:54.2
16:55.2
16:58.7
17:03.1
17:05.9
17:06.8
17:07.0
17:07.2
17:08.6
17:08.8
17:11.1
17:11.5
17:13.1
17:13.4
17:13.7
17:14.4
17:14.8
17:16.2
17:16.3
17:17.5
17:21.7
17:24.6
17:25.2
17:27.8
17:27.9
17:29.9
17:30.1
17:31.1
17:31.3
17:31.5
17:32.4
17:32.6
17:33.0
17:33.2
17:33.6

Crescent Village



263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322

Kable, Toolie

Youngbauer, Gloria

King, Katrina
Brookes, Mary

Copeland, Elizabeth

Copeland, Brad

Looney, Christopher

Gorham, Nicki
Shanahan, Moriah
Bronson, Georgia
Vetter, Karin
Stole, Chris
Lenhart, Beverly
Hutchinson, Susie
Mears, Corinna
Tobler, Renee
Fields, Ann

Gray, Carolyn
Cole, Ray

Hay, Carrie

Gordon-Cole, Heather

Rasmussen, Eric

Rasmussen, Sophia

Thomas, Joni

Reichenberger, Tonya

Linn, Laurie
Cueto, Andrea
Cueto, Jennifer
Akerberg, Sally
McArthur, Tina
Merrifield, Jacob
Gibson, Lisa
Duncan, Jeanette
Carleton, Donald
De Souza, Lori
Bourdage, Vicki
Harper, Brandi
Cuboni, Marta
Settle, Mark
Ewing, Charlene
Miller, Lindsey
Harper, Nate
Bourdage, Jeff
Fields, Phoebe
Hugo, Chelsa
Belshaw, Karen
Olson, Jill
Evans, Christine
Bacus, Eileen
Baker, Patti
Gryziec, Nancy
Mitchell, Megan
Kennedy, Jackie
Taylor, Sherrie
Greer, Laura
Johnson, Joann
Swetland, Mary
Unknown, Runner
Unknown, Runner

Lee, Samantha

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Monmouth, OR
Marcola, OR
Marcola, OR
Junction City, OR
Junction City, OR
Junction City, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Los Altos, CA
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Harrisburg, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Oakridge, OR
Westfir, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
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60
65
34
46
59
59
24
41
34
52
35
58
30
58
36
45
51
58
32
30
33
40

47
37
57

24
57
47

39
45
37
33
53
25
30
57
81
57
30
54

30
39
48
45
52
56
57
15
55
57
28
61
59
99
99
34

556
1215
587
1551
218
216
654
397
983
125
1121
1042
633
519
730
1096
334
404
208
454
396
1554
1553
1082
897
1498
238
239

703
1454
365
279
1436
251
97
439
1510
978
323
751
440
96
336
510
67
821
317
32
33
414
1550
579
1077
407
545
1067
1605
1607
627

35:08.17
35:08.45
35:09.33
35:10.32
35:12.32
35:12.72
35:14.60
35:14.98
35:15.27
35:15.56
35:15.87
35:16.17
35:16.81
35:21.57
35:22.11
35:22.42
35:23.01
35:24.01
35:25.01
35:28.22
35:28.53
35:28.85
35:36.20
35:36.57
35:40.67
35:47.55
35:48.64
35:51.50
35:51.87
35:56.88
35:57.50
35:57.95
35:58.18
35:58.88
36:00.40
36:02.01
36:04.75
36:05.16
36:08.58
36:10.01
36:11.01
36:16.94
36:17.75
36:19.16
36:19.40
36:20.57
36:21.25
36:24.46
36:24.70
36:25.40
36:26.07
36:27.18
36:27.68
36:28.63
36:30.31
36:30.80
36:33.47
36:34.91
36:35.29
36:35.57

17:34.1
17:34.2
17:34.7
17:35.2
17:36.2
17:36.4
17:37.3
17:37.5
17:37.6
17:37.8
17:37.9
17:38.1
17:38.4
17:40.8
17:41.1
17:41.2
17:41.5
17:42.0
17:42.5
17:44.1
17:44.3
17:44.4
17:48.1
17:48.3
17:50.3
17:53.8
17:54.3
17:55.8
17:55.9
17:58.4
17:58.8
17:59.0
17:59.1
17:59.4
18:00.2
18:01.0
18:02.4
18:02.6
18:04.3
18:05.0
18:05.5
18:08.5
18:08.9
18:09.6
18:09.7
18:10.3
18:10.6
18:12.2
18:12.4
18:12.7
18:13.0
18:13.6
18:13.8
18:14.3
18:15.2
18:15.4
18:16.7
18:17.5
18:17.6
18:17.8

Team Yolanda

Team Yolanda

Team Yolanda

Team Yolanda

Team Yolanda

Ann Field Child Care
Ann Field Child Care

Crescent Village

Team Yolanda
Team Yolanda

Team Yolanda
Team Yolanda
Team Yolanda
Team Yolanda



323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382

Bury, Anya

Bury, Bob

Aiken, Ann
Pressley, Daisy
Ralph, Tara
McMahon, Patti
Plourd, Rashauna
McNeale, Heather
Smith, Bunny
Wieble, Catherine
Sebright, Lisa
Barrowcliff, Alisha
Taylor, Aimee
Thompson, April
Bardnell, Jill
Reynolds, Jenye
Chappzlle, Mark
Chappelle, Roberta
Schroeder, Tamara
Mitchell, Nora
Zwettler, Greg
Ancell-Nichols, Lois
Nichols, Sean
Jackson, Jeff
Jackson, Beth
Nelson, Bert
Werder, Ranee
Peterson, Randy
Goralewski, Valentina
Selko, Joana
LeMoigne, Teresa
Adams, Tamara
Dupont, AJ
Keller-Dierckhoff, Cindy
Sherman, Desiree
Warren, Kathy
Warren, Christina
Holloman, Nancy
Evans, Susan

Fast, Virginia
Wills, Larissa
Wills, Reesa
Carey, Gene
Bengtson, Dustin
Bengtson, Karla
Miller, Vern
Miller, Jean
Strahan, Kim
Wolfe, Miranda
Bulliard, Sara
Bulliard, Philip
Townsend, Keli
Atteberry, Gayle
Falk, Marcia

Falk, Martin
Russell, Eleanor
Tabeb, Joanne
Muir, Terra

Muir, Susan

Neet, Ashley

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Veneta, OR
Veneta, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Marcola, OR
Springfield, OR
Marcola, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Cottage Grove, OR
Cottage Grove, OR
Cottage Grove, OR
Harrisburg, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Salem, OR
Salem, OR
Eugene, OR
Junction City, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Cottage Grove, OR
Cottage Grove, OR
Coralville, IA
Coralville, IA
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
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17
61
56
27
34
53
27
49
61
52
37
30
28
35
38
35
45
45
34
46
61
51
45
26
28
51
44
39

18
21
21
11
44
53
58
40
67
64
61
27
59
59
38
38
66
66
41
27
58
63
33
62
67
7
70
65
22
46
24

154
155
1604
875
883
727
1562
1599
1561
1168
968
45
1073
1085
36
905
1538
175
961
764
1222
20
807
524
521
801
1154
855
395
971
632

281
573
986
1446
1447
489
1351
329
1179
1180
1427
68
69
759
749
1047
1190
147
146
1101
1494
324
325
940
1068
788
787
796

36:35.89
36:36.23
36:36.50
36:36.77
36:37.02
36:37.25
36:37.57
36:37.85
36:38.12
36:39.33
36:39.67
36:41.59
36:41.87
36:42.14
36:42.44
36:42.71
36:45.01
36:46.30
36:46.70
36:48.99
36:49.70
36:50.03
36:54.55
36:54.92
36:55.68
36:57.63
36:57.95
37:00.02
37:01.85
37:02.20
37:04.94
37:05.41
37:07.52
37:08.49
37:08.79
37:10.45
37:10.79
37:11.91
37:12.23
37:12.51
37:14.00
37:14.55
37:19.37
37:21.11
37:25.62
37:26.15
37:27.29
37:28.07
37:28.54
37:52.13
37:52.44
38:03.66
38:04.07
38:07.44
38:11.93
38:12.38
38:14.20
38:14.51
38:14.90
38:15.18

18:17.9
18:18.1
18:18.3
18:18.4
18:18.5
18:18.6
18:18.8
18:18.9
18:19.1
18:19.7
18:19.8
18:20.8
18:20.9
18:21.1
18:21.2
18:21.4
18:22.5
18:23.2
18:23.4
18:24.5
18:24.9
18:25.0
18:27.3
18:27.5
18:27.8
18:28.8
18:29.0
18:30.0
18:30.9
18:31.1
18:32.5
18:32.7
18:33.8
18:34.2
18:34.4
18:35.2
18:35.4
18:36.0
18:36.1
18:36.3
18:37.0
18:37.3
18:39.7
18:40.6
18:42.8
18:43.1
18:43.6
18:44.0
18:44.3
18:56.1
18:56.2
19:01.8
19:02.0
19:03.7
19:06.0
19:06.2
19:07.1
19:07.3
19:07.5
19:07.6

Team Yolanda
Team Yolanda

McKenzie Funding
McKenzie Funding

Crescent Village
CPY

Team Yolanda
Team Yolanda
Team Yolanda
Team Yolanda

CPY

Crescent Village
Crescent Village



383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442

Wilcox, Stephanie
Barker, Debbie
McClintock, Leslie
Tomseth, John
Anderson, Steven
Sullivan, Darcy
Bloomer, Amanda
Hatt, Katie
Thramer, Elizabeth
Thramer, Dixie
Duerst, Gretchen
Burton, Richard
Scott, Rich
Napper, Tami
Harwell, Susan
Capon, Miranda
Kamaru, Amabelle
Grogan, Heather
Bauer, Tina
Dehaven, Josh
Werner, Wendy
Werner, Olivia
Ryder, Daryle
Salter, Christina
Peck, Caleb
Skiver, Jami
Smith, Katie
Smith, Cheryl
Murchison, Sarah
Corliss, Jessy
Woods, Tami
Taylor, Angela
Ferris, Elizabeth
Ferris, Trevor
Diacou, Zoe
Turner, Kerstin
Unfred, Amy
Gant, Zane
Palmer Frost, Joy
Deering, Kelly
Kadash, Sandi
Blomberg, Bonnie
Lady, Robert
Bent, Sarah
Webber, Suzy
Grall, Barbara
Shrem, Kira
Montgomery, Shelby
Beltran, Victoria
Barton, Maya
Barton, Lynn
Singer, Ellen
Hatch, Joy
Trotter, Andrea
Davidson, Brooke
Anderson, Ross
Salvatore, Jennifer
Alley, Hank
Moody, Joe

Vergara, Veronica

Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Creswell, OR
Creswell, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Creswell, OR
Oakridge, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Salem, OR
Salem, OR
Salem, OR
Salem, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Drain, OR
Junction City, OR
Junction City, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Salem, OR
Eugene, OR
Bend, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Yachats, OR
Yachats, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
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32
55
41
61
18
32
26
29
15
48
26
26
61
39
39
32
35
36
32
31
44

50
46

24
29
62
34
29
27
50
15
11
45
36
28

36
27
55
54
70
37
45
67
46

43

47
55
35
35
21
2
37
64
67
15

1169
40
712
1098
22
1058
86
452
1094
1093
1588
1589
1472
794
447
167
562
411
54
254
1157
1156
942
944
846
1005
1015
1010
1622
220
1192
1074
333
1601
263
1109
1371
358
828
252
557
85
605
72
1139
401
990
1276
1277
51
50
1001
451
1107
244
1624
945
16
1236
1295

38:15.44
38:29.19
38:29.64
38:35.30
38:35.66
38:36.30
38:37.71
38:38.74
38:39.27
38:39.53
38:40.75
38:51.83
38:52.15
38:53.93
38:54.24
38:57.53
38:58.86
39:11.43
39:12.69
39:12.99
39:16.16
39:16.45
39:19.45
39:19.91
39:20.24
39:20.54
39:20.88
39:21.15
39:25.53
39:35.55
39:35.91
39:37.57
39:37.95
39:39.06
39:39.49
39:39.86
39:41.64
39:43.46
39:44.61
39:49.19
39:49.53
39:51.20
39:56.39
39:56.70
39:59.06
39:59.77
40:00.14
40:00.93
40:01.25
40:02.63
40:03.36
40:04.17
40:06.24
40:06.59
40:07.51
40:07.94
40:09.01
40:11.14
40:13.08
40:19.33

19:07.7
19:14.6
19:14.8
19:17.7
19:17.8
19:18.1
19:18.9
19:19.4
19:19.6
19:19.8
19:20.4
19:25.9
19:26.1
19:27.0
19:27.1
19:28.8
19:29.4
19:35.7
19:36.3
19:36.5
19:38.1
19:38.2
19:39.7
19:40.0
19:40.1
19:40.3
19:40.4
19:40.6
19:42.8
19:47.8
19:48.0
19:48.8
19:49.0
19:49.5
19:49.7
19:49.9
19:50.8
19:51.7
19:52.3
19:54.6
19:54.8
19:55.6
19:58.2
19:58.3
19:59.5
19:59.9
20:00.1
20:00.5
20:00.6
20:01.3
20:01.7
20:02.1
20:03.1
20:03.3
20:03.8
20:04.0
20:04.5
20:05.6
20:06.5
20:09.7

KVAL
KVAL
Baby Boot Camp

Baby Boot Camp
Baby Boot Camp

Crescent Village
Crescent Village
Crescent Village

Sylvan Learning Center

Sylvan Learning Center

Sylvan Learning Center
Sylvan Learning Center

CPY
CPY

CPY



443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503

Sweeney, Samantha
Kavaney, Peggy Sue
Moody, Lynne
Mackey, Martha
Mosier, Jen
McCormick, Mark
McCormick, Barbara
Hesus, Alma
Erickson, Lee Ann
Larson, Marga
Fink, Nina

Yoder, Kristi
Moore, Ann
Whitman, Victoria
Castner, Joanne
Smith, Kathy
Obrien, Matthew
Proctor, Veronica
Huston, Flynn
Tognetti, Kristen
Kicks, Heather
Rimel, Glenn
Gillis, Beverlee
Gillis, Julie
Haberman, Ruth
Huston, Jeff
Postma, Ryan
Stark, Kim
Anslinger, Bryce
Stark, Kathy
Frenzel, Frank
Hintze, Heather
Lock, Kerstin
Maxwell, Winston
Still, Carol
Lamont, Sarah
Miller, Amy
Simmons, Molly
Hoover, Karin
Broten, Kymberlea
Hoover, Mike
Hannah, Dida
Broten, Robert
Boren, Lonnie
Millett, Brooke
Roach, Sandy
Wickwire, Donna
Rasmussen, Jessica
Rain, Ben

Hubbe, Cameron
Deskin, Bill
Deskin, Julianne
Anderson, Streaker
Glover, Diana
Roberts, Olivia
May, Jennifer
Savage, Sherry
Cantrell, Margaret
Cantrell, Carolyn
Echols, Mary Alice
Fang, Yi-Chin

Junction City, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Veneta, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Junction City, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Portland, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Junction City, OR
Junction City, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
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16
33
65
21
20
52
48
28
29
48
39
28
33
40
31
57
32
33

30
31
49
68
43
70
37
26
30
26
55
24
23
23
73
48
25
38
56
35
37
35
35
37
36
29
47
45

36
45
38
41
33
55

35
58

44
61
26

1523
568
1237
674
781
715
714
1275
311
614
339
1209
772
1163
173
1014
1496
1495
517
1506
1486
913
374
375
418
518
869
1036
25
1035
350
483
648
1233
1040
608
746
1388
495
130
496
431
131
90
1272
919
1167
1556
1621
1626
1406
1408
1577
381
1613
699
955
162
161
285
327

40:19.93
40:20.88
40:21.27
40:23.84
40:25.09
40:30.01
40:33.83
40:34.10
40:34.46
40:34.72
40:35.29
40:37.73
40:38.12
40:38.80
40:41.35
40:47.83
40:55.86
40:56.21
40:58.41
41:06.77
41:07.09
41:15.01
41:16.78
41:17.12
41:18.58
41:18.85
41:20.81
41:21.64
41:22.00
41:22.81
41:24.08
41:24.45
41:25.54
41:26.41
41:26.72
41:27.00
41:27.33
41:28.66
41:28.94
41:31.96
41:32.60
41:32.96
41:33.01
41:33.34
41:36.68
41:39.57
41:39.86
41:42.37
41:43.89
41:44.49
41:45.66
41:46.76
41:48.87
42:28.93
42:29.24
42:29.58
42:30.01
42:31.06
42:34.44
42:34.78
42:35.17

20:10.0
20:10.4
20:10.6
20:11.9
20:12.5
20:15.0
20:16.9
20:17.1
20:17.2
20:17.4
20:17.6
20:18.9
20:19.1
20:19.4
20:20.7
20:23.9
20:27.9
20:28.1
20:29.2
20:33.4
20:33.5
20:37.5
20:38.4
20:38.6
20:39.3
20:39.4
20:40.4
20:40.8
20:41.0
20:41.4
20:42.0
20:42.2
20:42.8
20:43.2
20:43.4
20:43.5
20:43.7
20:44.3
20:44.5
20:46.0
20:46.3
20:46.5
20:46.5
20:46.7
20:48.3
20:49.8
20:49.9
20:51.2
20:51.9
20:52.2
20:52.8
20:53.4
20:54.4
21:14.5
21:14.6
21:148
21:15.0
21:15.5
21:17.2
21:17.4
21:17.6

NAG

NAG

KEZI 9
KEZI 9
KEZI 9
KEZI 9
KEZI 9
KEZI 9
KEZI 9

McKenzie Funding
McKenzie Funding
McKenzie Funding
McKenzie Funding
McKenzie Funding
McKenzie Funding
CPY

U of O MBA



504 Chuang, Yi-Wen Eugene, OR F 30 192 42:40.73 21:20.4 U of O MBA

505 Heyman, Richard Creswell, OR M 83 479 42:52.57 21:26.3

506 Zhao, Xzaochen Eugene, OR F 25 1218 42:59.36 21:29.7 U of O MBA

507 Kalina, Jerry Eugene, OR M 55 560 43:02.46 21:31.2

508 Cosio, Sascha Springfield, OR F 36 225 43:06.73 21:33.4

509 Lacey, Lisa Springfield, OR F 41 604 43:07.46 21:33.7

510 Wilson, Teresa Eugene, OR F 57 1314 43:08.30 21:34.2

511 Smith, Lindsay Eugene, OR F 21 1018 43:09.13 21:34.6

512 Smith, Lindsey Eugene, OR F 22 1019 43:09.62 21:34.8

513 Schmidt, Ava Eugene, OR F 21 960 43:09.90 21:35.0

514 Reed, Bella Eugene, OR F 10 894 43:10.19 21:35.1

515 Leom, Kathy Jo Eugene, OR F 35 635 43:11.80 21:359

516 Tarrant, Monica Springfield, OR F 32 1072 43:12.30 21:36.1

517 Bain, Sarah Portland, OR F 28 1521 43:12.76 21:36.4

518 Peterson, Jenni Springfield, OR F 39 854 43:47.36 21:53.7

519 Rylands, Val Marcola, OR F 42 1477 44:02.13 22:01.1

520 Smith, Michael Eugene, OR M 26 1020 44:20.01 22:10.0 KEZI 9

521 Hagerman, Brian Eugene, OR M 25 420 44:36.38 22:18.2 KEZI 9

522 Mandelblatt, Darnell Eugene, OR F 62 681 44:36.71 22:18.4

523 Mandelblatt, David Eugene, OR M 61 682 44:42 .84 22:21.4

524 Bowerman, Danielle Oakridge, OR F 30 98 44:43.17 22:21.6

525 Bowerman, McKenzie Oakridge, OR M 29 99 44:47.53 22:23.8

526 O'Grady, Erica Eugene, OR F 39 819 44:47 81 22:239 NAG

527 O'Grady, Dave Eugene, OR M 39 818 45:03.44 22:31.7

528 Bernstein, Nathan Eugene, OR M 36 79 45:05.13 22:32.6 NAG

529 Anderson, John Eugene, OR M 30 1614 45:07.95 22:34.0

530 Kalina, Lauryn Eugene, OR F 46 561 45:20.07 22:40.0

531 Smith, Brandi Eugene, OR F 25 1009 45:20.48 22:40.2 KEZI 9

532 Roberts, Tracy Eugene, OR F 47 1518 45:20.83 22:40.4

533 Shula, Lydia Eugene, OR F 31 991 51:15.34 25:37.7

534 Abelin, Sule Eugene, OR F 3 4 51:15.65 25:37.8

535 Abelin, Jerry Eugene, OR M 36 3 51:15.89 25:379

536 Fink, Hermina Eugene, OR F 71 338 53:01.01 26:30.5 NAG

537 Bernstein, Janet Eugene, OR F 65 78 55:36.35 27:48.2 NAG

538 Rasmussen, Moranda Eugene, OR F 13 1558 55:36.65 27:48.3

539 Cagle, Laura Eugene, OR F 23 1424 56:37.01 28:18.5

540 Byerly, Josh Eugene, OR M 24 1425 57:22.01 28:41.0

541 Rasmussen, Misty Eugene, OR F 24 1555 57:23.01 28:41.5

2 Mile Walk Team Results
(Based on number of participants)
Category Team Name Total Name Bib Age Sex
Business
Crescent Village 13

Arlie, Suzanne 27 44 F
Clark, Patricia 196 51 F
Falk, Marcia 324 67 F
Falk, Martin 325 72 M
Mitchell, Nora 764 46 F
Reichenberger, Tonya 897 37 F
Skiver, Jami 1005 24 F
Smith, Cheryl 1010 62 F
Smith, Katie 1015 29 F
Wall, Nicole 1132 13 F



School

KEZI 9

McKenzie Funding

Baby Boot Camp

KVAL

Oak Street Medical

Ann Field Child Care

Team Yolanda

20

Wells, Shawn
Westling, Ashley
Westling, Marsha

Anslinger, Bryce
Frenzel, Frank
Hagerman, Brian
Hintze, Heather
Lock, Kerstin
Postma, Ryan
Smith, Brandi
Smith, Michael
Stark, Kathy
Stark, Kim

Bardnell, Jill
Boren, Lonnie
Broten, Kymberlea
Broten, Robert
Crosby, Charity
Diens, Alicia
Hannah, Dida
Hoover, Karin
Hoover, Mike
Reynolds, Jenye

Amen, Adrian
Bawden, Debbie
Capon, Craig
Capon, Miranda
Hatt, Katie

Kamaru, Amabelle

Bloomer, Amanda
Hall, Yvonne
Olson, Anne

Sullivan, Darcy

Evans, Betty
Rinker, Dianne
Smith, Beth

Fields, Ann
Gray, Carolyn

Ancell-Nichols, Lois
Belshaw, Karen
Duncan, Jeanette
Evans, Christine
Gibson, Lisa
Gorham, Nicki
Hugo, Chelsa
Hutchinson, Susie
Jackson, Beth
Jackson, Jeff
Johnston, Linda
Lenhart, Beverly

Lovell, Tawne

1152
1158
1159

25
350
420
483
648
869
1009
1020
1035
1036

36

90

130
131
235
266
431
495
496
905

1225
55
166
167
452
562

86
425
820
1058

315
915
1008

334
404

20

67

279
317
365
397
510
519
521
524
550
633
659

40
27
53

26
24
25
23
23
26
25
26
55
30

38
36

37
35
35
35
35
35
35

26
55
54
32

46
46
36

51
58

51
39
45
45
39
41

58
28
26
55
30
37
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Sylvan Learning Center

U of O MBA
Nonprofit

CPY
Open

NAG

Nichols, Sean
Olson, Jill
Prickel, Lindy
Sebright, Lisa
Shanahan, Moriah
Vetter, Karin
Wieble, Catherine

Corliss, Jessy

Low, Annalisa
Turner, Kerstin
Unfred, Amy
Wilcoxson, Conchita
Woods, Tami

Chuang, Yi-Wen
Crawford, Graham
Fang, Yi-Chin
Hirai, Hisashi

Zhao, Xzaochen

Beltran, Victoria
Dupont, AJ

Millett, Brooke
Montgomery, Shelby
Singer, Ellen
Zwettler, Greg

Bernstein, Janet
Bernstein, Nathan
Fink, Hermina
Fink, Nina
Moore, Ann

O'Grady, Erica

807
821
879
968
983
1121
1168

220
663
1109
1371
1170
1192

192
232
327
484
1218

1277
281

1272
1276
1001
1222

78
79
338
339
772
819

45
48
32
37
34
35
52

29
29
36
28
32
27

30
27
26
33
25

43

29
10
55
61

65
36
71
39
33
39
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